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O3-OO I’7-
QUIT CLAIM DEED

STATUTORY (ILLINOIS)
(GENERAL)

CAUTION: Consdt a awyer before usng or acting ndes this form Necther
The pubflsher riot the salter of the fern, makes any warranty with respect thereto
Ir,ctudino eny waryantv of merchan butte or fitness f,r a wficc/ar ourrroee.

THE GRANTOR (NAME AND ADDRESS)

TGS Petroleum Inc.
2155 West 80th Street
Chicago, IL 60620

Doc#: 0335239038
Eugene Genea Moore Fee: $2650
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: l2/1I2003 10:32 AM Pg: 1 of 2

THE ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER’S USE ONLY

TGS Petroleum Inc. an Illinois Corporation County of Cook, State of Illinois
for and in consideration of Ten DOLLARS, in hand paid, CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to

Zervos Three, Inc., 9999 West Irving Park Road, Schiller Park, IL
(NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF GRANTEES)

all interest on the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit (See
attached for legal description.) hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead
Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Index Number (PIN): 1 2-16-31 1-001, 12-16-311-002, 12-16-311-003

Address(es) of Real Estate: 9999 W. Irving Park Road, Schiller Park, IL

SIGNATURE(S)

_ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County,
in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

Michael M. Silbert
personally known to me to be the same person_ whose name subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged
that _he__ signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his free and
voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the
release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this

__________________

day of
Commission expires

______________________,

20 _J’? ‘-2-L4., j_&v,

(NOTARY UBLIC)
This instrument was prepared by: Michael M. Silbert, 19 South LaSalle Street, Suite 802, Chicago, IL 60603

,T 13) ‘-i

____

Mato: —5’vC’S to:

C1v1 fi cT9/r’ ,‘V
IlL -

, 2&.rt,.). ,atc1
j7.JT) ///Y /-

L.’9)T

PLEASE

PRINT OR

4
,$

Michael M. Silbert

TYPE NAME(S)

BELOW

_______________________________(SEAL)

Dated this 24 day of November 2003—
_(SEAL)

___________________________(SEAL)

State of Illinois, County of Cook

OFFICIAL SEAL
“IARCELLINA R. BAILEY

‘ARYPUDUC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
)MMI$SION EXPIRES 6-2-2aU7aU7

IMPRESS SEAL HERE

(SEAL)

/oyI S

20 63

E:TGS’tCLARK OIL TRANSFERS\IRVING PARK ZERVOS\GUIT CLAIM DEED.DOC



0335239038 Page: 2 of 2

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOTS 7 TO 10, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK I IN VOLK BROTHERS HOME
ADDITION TO SCHILLER PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO II,
BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN WEHRMAN’S ADDITION TO KOLZE, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST % OF
SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDiAN, LYING SOUTH OF IRVING PARK BOULEVARD;

EXCEPT THAT PART OF AFORESAID LOTS 7 TO 10, BOTH INCLUSIVE,
LYING NORTH OF A LINE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A
POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF LOT 7, 27 FEET SOUTHERLY OF THE
NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 7; THENCE WESTERLY TO A POINT
ON THE WEST LINE OF LOT 8, 27 FEET SOUTHERLY OF THE NORTHWEST
CORNER OF SAID LOT 8; THENCE WESTERLY TO A POINT ON THE WEST
LINE OF LOT 10, 27.43 FEET SOUTHERLY OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER
OF SAID LOT 10, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
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ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

June 4, 2009

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
Bureau of Land -#24
LUST Section
1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

Attn: Michael Piggush

Re: Election to Proceed as “Owner”
LPC No. 0312855092 — Cook County
Clark Service Station #1516
9999 Irving Park Rd.
Schiller Park, IlUnois 60176
LUST Incident No. 911366
LUST Technical File

Dear Mr. Piggush:

Enclosed, please find the Election to Proceed as “Owner” form for the above-referenced
LUST incident.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Superior at (815)
562-5541.

Sincerely,

SUPERIOR ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

Thomas E. Dishno Josep R. Platzl(ec)er
Senior Project Manager Senior Professiohdl Geologist

Enclosure
cc: George Zervos

ROCKELII OFRCE CORPORATE OFFICE SPRINGFIELD OFFICE

951 South?” Street, Suite 200 1128 Franklin Street 3001 Montvale Drive, Suite C
Rochelte, IL 61068 Maine, MI 49435 SpringOeld, IL 62704
815-582-5541 Fax 815-562-5543 616-667-3688 Fax 616-667-3668 217.606-3926 Fax 217-698-3957



The Agency is authorized to requhe this information unrirSeclion 4 aodTiile Xvi of the Ensironnenlal ProtectionAci (41$ TICS 5(4. 5157 - 57.17) Failure to disdose this Information may resultin a clvii penalty of not
to exceed $50,000.00 forthe violation and an additional civil penalty of not to exceed Sf0000.00 for each day during wtrictlr the vIolation continues (415 TLCS 5142). Any person who knowingly maTtes a false material
statement or representation tn any label, monifest, reOord, report permit, or license, Cr other document Sled, maintained or used for the purpose of cOelpliance with Title XVI commits a Class 4 felony. Any second or
subsequent offense after conv.ction hereunderln a Class 3 felony (415 ILCS 515717). This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Program
Election to Proceed as “Owner”

A. Site Identification

IEMA Incident# (6-or8-digit): 911366 EPA LPC # (10-digit): 0312855092

For additional information,
see the new fact sheet.

Site Name: Clark Service Station #1516

Site Address (Not a P.O. Box): 9999 Irving Park Road

City: Schilfer Park County: cook Zip Code: 60176

Leaking UST Technical File

B, Election

Pursuant to Section 57.2 of the Environmental Protection Act [415 ILCS 5/57.2], I hereby elect to proceed as an “owner”
under Title XVI of the Environmental Protection Act. I certify that I have acquired an ownership interest in the above-
named site, that one or more underground storage tanks registered with the Office of the State Fire Marshal have been
removed from the site, and that corrective action on the site has not yet resulted in the issuance of a “no further
remediation letter” by the Illinois EPA pursuant to Title XVI of the Environmental Protection Act.

I understand that by making this election I become subject to all of the responsibilities and liabilities of an “owner” under
Title XVI of the Environmental Protection Act and the Illinois Pollution Control Board’s rules at 35 III. Adm. Code 734. 1
further understand that, once made, this election cannot be withdrawn.

C. Signature

Person electing to proceed as “owner”:

Name: Schiller Park Shell

Contact: George Zervos

Address: 9999 West Irving Park Road

City: Schiller Park

State: illinois

Zip Code: 60176

Phone:

Signature:

Date:

IL 532 2823
LPC 629 January2006

Electionib Proceed as “Owner”



2010-01-21 1:D1 THOMAS DISHNO e1sBe2se4>> 8150S34004 P 9/10

iLUNOIS ENV!RONMNTAL PROTECTiON AGENCY
1021 Nogm Ci AVEU EASI’, P.O. Box 19276, SpiuNipn.o, I1LlNcs 6274 9276 - (217) 782-2829JAMS R. TH0MSON Cr€, 100 Wsr RANDO1PN SuT 11-300, CHicco, IL 06LN — )312) a14.6026

OOUGLAS P SCOU DRECT0R

217/782-6762

CERTIFI1D ML
JUN-1-82f2tø .,-

30 0Qt1A 4717 4511Schifler Park Shell
—9999 West living Park Road

Schiller Park, IL 60176

Re: LPC #0312855092 -- Cook County
Schilier Park/Clark Service Station #1516
9999 Irving Park Rd.
Leaking TJST ftcldent No. 9 I 1366
Leakin8 UST Technical ?‘ile

Dear Sir or Madam:

Oa Juno 8,2009, the illlucia Environmental Protection Agency (illinois EPA) received theElection to Proceed as “Owntr” form (electing to procced under Titie XVI of the Act asamended by Publth Act 94-0274) dated June 1, 2009 for the above..referenced. incident. Citationsin this letter are from the &ivjroninental Proection Act (Act) and 35 illinois AdffiinistrativeCode (35 111. Adm. Code).

By signing the ibrzii, you certified that yau have acquired an ownership interest in the aboverefzcnced site, one or triore undergroun4 storage tanks registered with the Office of the StateFire Mrsha1 have been removed from the site, and coneotive action on the site has not yetresu’ted in the issuance of a “no further remediation icttW’ by the Illinois EPA pwsuant to TitleXVI of the Act. Based upon this certification, your Election to Proceed as “Owner” is accepted(Section 57.13 of the Act and 35111. Adm. Code 734,105).

As the new owner, you may be eligible to access the Underground Storage Tank Thmd forpayment of costs related to remediaiion of the release. For information regarding eligibility andthe deductible amount to be paid, please contact the OffIce of the State Fire Marshal at217/785-5878,

Please submit all correspondence in duplicate and include the Re block shown at the beginningof this letter.

— ,W2 NG(th Mn 3tN4it R I4fØfd. , 1 1Q - 17 5) 987-77D - OQ P*s - 9511 W. 51., Dc Pk,lnc, II- X1 6 (847) 944Q0Q
- s95 ,uth EIin, (1 60123 84) £0&1 SI * ‘54k 5 N. Uiversky SL, Pøcr, Ii. 616)4 — (3051 £).5463

6181 993-7c1o

11/01 3Sd dL’JOH±T]I3NO d3AIdHS t’136t’696g18 9E11 01oi.’10
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5upeFior
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

June 9, 2009

illinois Environmental Protection Agency
Bureau of Land - #24
LUST Section
1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, illinois 62794-9276

Re: Reimbursement Claim
LPC No. 0370605017 — Cook County
Schiller Park Shell
9999 West Irving Park Road
Schiller Park, Illinois 60176
LUST Incident No, 911366, 20080126
LUST Claims Unit

Dear Claims Reviewer:

Enclosed, please find an original and a copy of the Reimbursement Package for the activitiesrelated to the Corrective Action for the above-referenced LUST Incident.
If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Superior at (815)562-5541.

Sincerely,

SUPERIOR ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

Thomas E. Dishno
Senior Project Manager

QCHEL1 OFFICE
CORPORATE OFFICE

SPRINGFIELD OFFICE51 South 7’ Street, StIle 200 1128 Franklin Sheet
3001 lhakla!e Dcive. Suite C

xttette. IL 61068
Mama, Ml 49435

Spting6eid. IL 62704E-.552-5541 Fax 815-562.5543 616-667-3668 Fax 8t6-667-3548 217-698-3926 Fax 217.698-3957



General Information for the Budget and Billing Forms

LPC#: 0370605017 County: Cook

City: Schiller Park Site Name: Schiller Park Shell

Site Address: 9999 West Irving Park Road, Schiller Park, Illinois

lEMAlncidentNo.: 911366 20080126

______________
______________

IEMA Notification Date: May 21, 1991 January 30,2008

________________ _______________

Date this form was prepared: March 26, 2009

This form Is being submitted as a <check one, if applicable):

LI Budget Proposal

f Budget Amendment (Budget amendments must include only the costs over the previous budget)

Billing Package

Please provide the name(s) and date(s) of report(s) documenting the costs requested:

Name(s):

Corrective Action Plan

________________________
______________

Date(s): March 26, 2009

__________________________
_______________

This package Is being submitted for the site activities indicated below:

35 III. Adm. Code 734:

J Early Action

LI Free Product Removal after Early Action

[] Site investigation Stage 1: Li Stage 2: LI Stage 3: Li
Li Corrective Action Actual Costs

35 lii. Adm. Code 732:

Li Early Action

jJ Free Product Removal after Early Action

Li Site Classification

Li Low Priority Corrective Action

Li High Priority Corrective Action

35 Ill. Adm. Code 731:

Li Site Investigation

Corrective Action

fL 532-2825
LPC 630 Rev. 1/2007



General Information for the Budget and Billing Forms

The following address will be used as the mailing address for checks and any final determination letters
regarding payment from the Fund.

Pay to the order of: George Zervos

Send in care of: Zervos Three, Inc.

Address: 714 S. Chris Lane

if you have a change of address,
click here to print off a W-9 Form.

Signature of the owner or operator ofL liST(s) (requIred)

Number ofpetroleum USTs in Illinois presently owned or operated by the owner or operator; any subsidiary,
parent or joint stock company of the owner or operator and any company owned by any parent, subsidiary
or joint stock company of the owner or operator:

Fewerthan 101:

Number of USTs at the site: 7

have been removed.)

101 or more: El

(Number of USTs includes USTs presently at the site and USTs that

Number of incidents reported to IEMA for this site: 2

Incident Numbers assigned to the site due to releases from USTs: 911366 20080126

Please list all tanks that have ever been located at the site and tanks that are presently located at the site.

Product Stored In UST Size Did liST have IncIdent No. Type of Release
(gallons) a release? Tank Leak! Overfill I

Piping_Leak

Gasoline 7,500 Yes No LI 911366 Tank Leak

Gasoline 7,500 Yes No El 911368 Tank Leak

Gasoline 7,500 Yes No LI 911366 TankLeak

Gasoline 10,000 Yes El No

Gasoline 10,000 Yes LI No

Gasoline 8,000 Yes El No

Diesel Fuel 4,000 Yes LI No

YesEl NoD V

YesEl NoD

Add More Rows Undo Last Add

City: Mt. Prospect

The payee is

State: Illinois

Owner Operator (Check one or both.)

Zip: 60056



Payment Certification Form

This certification must be included with every application for payment from the UST Fund.

I. (nrg , the owner or operator of the Leaking UST site for which this
application for payment is being submitted, certify that $ 7 049 28 is the amount being sought in this
application for payment, $ nn has already been paid from the Fund for this occurrence, and
$ .00 has been sent to the Illinois EPA for payment for this occurrence but has not yet been paid.
I further certify that the number of petroleum USTs in Illinois presently owned or operated by the owner or
operator, any subsidiary, parent or joint stock company of the owner or operator, and any company owned by

any parent, subsidiary or joint stock company of the owner or operator is (check one):

Fewerthanlol 101 ormore El
Except for applications for payment associated with Early Action, I certify that a plan for the work Included in this
application for payment was approved by the Illinois EPA on____________________ ; except for applications for
payment associated with to 35 III. Adm. Code 731, certify that a budget for the work included in this application
for payment was approved by the Illinois EPA on

___________________

; and certify that the amount sought for
payment was expended in conformance with the approved budget and approved plan. I further certify that, if the
costs included in this application for payment are approved for payment, the following limitations will not be
exceeded:

1. Payment will not result in the owner or operator receiving payment of corrective action costs or
indemnification costs from the Fund for more than $1,000,000 per occurrence for sites subject to 35
lii. Adm. Code 731 or 732. (OR) Payment will not result in the owner or operator receiving payment of
corrective action costs or indemnification costs from the Fund for more than $1,500,000 per occurrence for
sites subject to 35 Ill. Adm. Code 734.

2. Payment will not result In the owner or operator receiving payment of corrective action costs or
indemnification costs from the Fund incurred during a calendar year in excess of the following amounts:

For costs incurred in calendar years prior to 2002:

$1,000,000, Iffewerthan 101 tanks are owned or operated in Illinois.
$2,000,000, if 101 or more tanks are owned or operated in Illinois.

For costs incurred li-i calendar years 2002 and later:

$2,000,000, If fewer than 101 tanks are owned or operated In Illinois.
$3,000,000, if 101 or more tanks are owned or operated in Illinois.

Owner/Operator Name: Zervos Three, inc.

Authorized Reppntative*: Georg, Zervos Title: Owner

Signature:

—

Date:

____________________

Subscribed a rn to before e

_________

day of 2LA. ‘r-? , -cTh 9
(This celfi be not ed when the ccii tlcation is signed.)

7 Seal: - i____• --

(Nota tic) Notary Public, State of lilnois
My Co rssbn Expires Dec. 04, 2011

*For a corporation, a principal executive officer of at least the level of vice president, or a person authorized by a resolution of
the board of directors to sign the applicable document if a copy of the resolution, certified as a tnre copy by the secretary of
the corporation, is submitted with the document.



Federal Taxpayer Identification Number and Legal Status Disclosure
Certification Requirements

In order to comply with requirements mandated by Internal Revenue Service rules and regulations, the tank owner or
operator must complete the section entitled TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER AND LEGAL STATUS
DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION below.

Enter your taxpayer Identification number (TIN) in the appropriate space. For individuals and sole proprietors,
this is your social security number. For other entities, it is your employer identification number. Federal
Employer Identification Numbers (FEINs) must not be used for sole proprietorships.

If you do not have a TIN, apply for one immediately. To apply, get Form SS-5, Application for a Social Security
Number Card (for individuals), from your local office of the Social Security Administration, or Form SS-4,
Application for Employer Identification Number (for businesses and all other entities), from your local Internal
Revenue Service office.

To complete the certification if you do not have a TIN, fill out the certification including that a TIN has been
applied for, sign and date the form, and return it to the Illinois EPA. As soon as you receiveyour TIN, fill out
another such form including your TIN, sign and date the form, and send it to the Illinois EPA.

If you fail to furnish your correct TIN to the Illinois EPA, you are subject to an iRS penalty of $50.00 for each
such failure unless your failure is due to reasonable cause and not to willful neglect.

WILLFULLY FALSIFYING CERTIFICATIONS OR AFFIRMATIONS MAY SUBJECT YOU TO CRIMINAL
PENALTIES INCLUDING FINES ANDJOR IMPRISONMENT.

Please return the completed form to the Illinois EPA, Bureau of Land, Leaking UST Claims Unit, Post Office Box
19276, Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276.

TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER AND LEGAL STATUS DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION.
Under penalties of perjury, I certify that the FEIN or Social Security Number indicated below is my correct Federal
Taxpayer Identification Number. I am doing business as a (piese check one):

E Individual fl Sole Proprietorship fJ Real Estate Agent

fl Partnership fl Governmental Entity Not-for-Profit Corporation

Corporation D Tax Exempt Organization Medical & Health Care

Trust or Estate j (IRC 501(a) only) Services Provider Corporation

9o%-3ao

_____

Taxpayer Identification Number Sigture e

Zervos Three, Inc.
If you have a change ofName of Firm (Please print or type)
address, click here to print
off a W-9 Form.Note: Onginal signature required

The Illinois EPA is authorized to request this information under the Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et
seq. (formerly Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch 111-1/2, 1001 et seq.). Disclosure of this information Is required. Failure to properly
complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form
has been approved by the Forms Management Center.



Private Insurance Coverage Questionnaire

This form must be completed in full by all owners or operators, or their authorized representatives, that have a
claim for payment from the State of Illinois Underground Storage Tank Fund for the labor, materials, overhead,
and profit costs related to the Investigation andlor remediation of a Leaking UST site.

1. Site Name: Schiller Park Shell

Address: 9999 West Irving Park Road

City: Schiller Park State: Illinois Zip: 60176

2. Name of Insurance company providing coverage for this Leaking UST site:

No Insurance coverage for Leaking USTs

3. Amount of coverage provided: $ .00

4. Have you or your firm filed a claim against your insurance company for this Leaking UST site?

YesL No

a. If yes, how much is the claim? $

_________________________

b. If no, explain why. No Insurance coverage for leaking USTs

5. Have you or your firm received payment for a claim against your insurance company for this Leaking UST
site?

Yes D No

a. If yes, how much and when? $

_______________________

Date:

______________________

b. If no, explain why. No Insurance coverage for leaking USTs

6. Are you going to file a claim against your insurance policy?

Yes No

a. If yes, how much and when? $

_________________________

Date:

_______________________

b. If no, explain why. No Insurance coverage for leaking USTs

This Illinois EPA is authorized to request this information under the Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/I et seq.
(formerly Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch 111-1/2, 1001 et seq.). Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this
form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by
the Forms Management Center.



Private Insurance Affidavit

Owner of Zvos Three, Inc.
(title) (owner/operator or firm’s name)

certify that, as of this date, the above information is accurate and complete. Furthermore, I also agree to
reimburse the hinds EPA for any overpayment made by my private insurance company in excess of the
deductible amount for each site.

Owner/Operator: George Zervos

Signature:

____________________________________ ______________________________

Subscribed and sworn to before me the <2>

____________________ __________________

‘OFFICIAL SEAL’
Steven R. Wada

Notary Public, State of tllnols
Seal: My COJTIIDISSIOfl Expires Dec. 04,2011

The Illinois EPA is authorized to require this information under 415 ILCS 5/1. Disclosure of this Information is
required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any budget or payment requested hereunder. This
form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

I. flpr,r.i 7pr’jn a duly authorized representative of

Zervos Three, Inc.

(owner/operator or firm’s name)

hereby certify that Zervos Three, Inc. - (does, does not) have private
(ownerloperator or firm’s name) (choose one)

insurance coverage for all or part of the costs related to claim for payment of Zervos Three. Inc.
(owner or firm’s name)

investigation or remediation costs for work performed at -hiIIRr Pprk ShIl located at
(site name)

9999 West Irving Park Road, Schhler Park, Illinois 60176
(address)

I, (PnrnA 7rvns
(name)

Title: Owner

Date:

day of



OwnerlOperator and Licensed Professional Eng ineer!Geologist Billing

Certification Form

Under penalty of perjury as defined in Section 32-2 of the Criminal Code of 1961 [720 ILCS 5132-2], I certity to

the following:

• The bills in the attached application for payment are for performing corrective action activities
associated with Incident # 911366 reported for the Leaking Underground Storage Tank site located

at Address: 9999 West living Park Road

City: Schiller Park State: Illinois Zip: 60176

• The bills are for the billing period pthr 2nnr_ through tiy , nnq and

were incurred In conformance with the Environmental Protection Act and 35 III. Adm. Code 731, 732, or 734.

• The attached application for payment and all documents submitted with It were prepared under the

supervision of the licensed professional engineer or licensed professional geologist and the owner and/or

operator whose signatures are set forth below and in accordance with a system designed to assure that

qualified personnel properly gathered and evaluated the information provided. The information in the

attached application for payment is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and

complete.

• The costs for. reniediating the above-listed incident are correct, are reasonable, and if applicable, were

determined in accordance with Subpart H: Maximum Payment Amounts, Appendix D Sample Handling and

Analysis amounts, and Appendix E Personnel Titles and Rates of 35 III. Adm. Code 732 or 734.

• I am aware there are significant penalties for submitting false statements or representations to the Illinois

EPA, including but not limited to fines, imprisonment, or both as provided In Section 44 of the Environmental

Protection Act [415 ILCS 5/44] and Section 32-2 of the Criminal Code of 1961 [720 ILCS 5/32-2].

Owner/Operator Name: Zervos three, Inc.

Authorized Representative*: George Zervos

Address: 9999 West Irving Park Road

Signature:

‘—(Notary Public)

L.P.E./L.P.G. Name: Joseph R. P!atzbecker

L.P.E./L.P.G. Registration Expiration Date:

Company Name: Superior Environmental Corp

Address: 951 S. 7th Street

tE./L.P.G. Signature:

______

Date:

__________

Seal:
Not4lc. Sla.oJB1s

i,\
n es Dec. 04

LLj / JOSEPH R.

____________________________

PLu1ZF)’C!R I

_______

I. #19Q0OQ25 j

Phone____

_____________________

Zip: 61068

Date: /-/o’

City: Schiller Park , State: Illinois

Phone: 847-414-6503

Subsernto the day of

Zip: 60176 1 i

L.P.E./L.P.G. Illinois Registration No.: /9L - 000

City: Rocheile

(1
Subscribed and swor to bef re e the 4P L/’day of

__________

fl9) M&c- Seal:

___

[OMTilâT
ublic)

______________

of
*For a corporation, a prinpal execute officer of at least the level of vice presiden!

Bn N K.man

of
the board of directors to sign the applicable document if a copy of the resolution, ce?J1tddr

the corporation, is submitted with the document.



Women and Minority Business Enterprises Form

The Illinois EPA Is required to report State and Federal funds paid to Women Business Enterprises (WBE) and
Minority Business Enterprises (MBE). Therefore, please provide the required information for all Prime
Consultants/Contractors and Subcontractors used to prform the work for this billing:

Name of Leaking UST site: Schiller Park Shell Incident No.: 911366

The work for this billing was performed from September 2006 to May 2009

Prime Consultant: Superior Environmental Corp

FIRM’S NAME, ADDRESS, AND IS THIS IF WBE OR MBE, AMOUNT PAID
TELEPHONE NUMBER FIRM A WHAT IS ITS STATE OR DUE THIS

WBE OR OF ILL1NOIS BILLING ($)
MBE? VENDOR NUMBER?

Supeiior Environmental Corp
951 5.7th Street

WBE VOM:3JN00005 31,159.77Rochefle, illInois 61068
815-562-5541

STAT Analysis Corporation
2255 West Hanison, Suite B

NO 1,762.00Chicago, IllinoIs 60612-3505
V

312-733-0551

RW Collins Company
7225W. 66th Street

NO 60,86&57Chicago, Illinois 60638
708-458-6868

BILLING TOTAL $ 93,790.34

The Illinois EPA is authorized to request this Information under the Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq..
(formerly Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch 111-112, 1001 etseq.). Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete
this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approyed
by the Forms Management Center.



Billing Summary

$ Amount Approved in the $ Amount Requested for
Budget Payment from the Fund

1. Drilling and Monitoring Well Costs Form
3,046.40

2. AnaMical Costs Form
1,762.00

3. Remediation and Disposal Costs Form
4334357

4. UST Removal and Abandonment Costs
Form

5. Paving, Demolition, and Well Abandonment
17,525.00Costs Form

6. Consulting Personnel Costs Form
30,429.63

7. Consultant’s Materials Costs Form
730.14

Total Amount Approved in the Budget *
NOT APPLICABLE

Subtotal of lines 1-7: NOT APPLICABLE $96,836.74

8. Handling Charges Form NOT APPLICABLE 212.54

TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED FOR PAYMENT NOT APPLICABLE $97,049.28

*Date(s) this Budget(s) was approved:



Handling Charges Form

Subcontract or Field Purchase Cost: Eligible Handling Charges as a Percentage of Cost:

$0-$5,000 12%
$5,001 - $15,000 $600 + 10% of amt. over $5,000
$15,001- $50,000 $1,600 ÷ 8% of amt. over $15,000
$50,001 - $100,000 $4,400 + 5% of amt. over $50,000
$100,001 - $1,000,000 $6,900 + 2% of amt. over $100,000

Subcontractor or
Subcontractor Name or Field Purchase Type of Work Performed by Subcontractor Field Purchase

Amount ($)

Stat Analysis, Inc. Analysis 1,762.00

OSFM FOIA Research 5.00

UPS Shipment 4.17

Total Subcontractor and Field Purchase Costs: $1,771.17

r Total Handling Charges: $212.54 I



Paving, Demolltion, and Well Abandonment Costs Form

A. Concrete and Asphalt PlacemeritiReplacement

Replacement or
Number of Asphalt or Thickness Cost(S) per Placement for an Total Cost

Square Feet Concrete (inches) Square Foot Engineered Barrier

I Total Concrete and Asphalt I
I PlacementiRoplacement Costs:

B. Building Destruction or Dismantling and Canopy Removal

Item to Be Destroyed, Dismantled, or Removed Unit Cost($) Total Cost(S)
Concrete canopy footings, asphalt, & concrete demolition, transportation &
dinnl 17,525.00 17,525.00

Total Building Destruction or Dismantling and
$17,525.00

Canopy Removal Costs:



Paving, Demolition, and Well Abandonment Costs Form

C. Well Abandonment

Monitoring Well ID # Type of Well Depth of Cost(S) Total Cost
(HSA I PUSH Well (feet) per Foot
IRecovery)

Total Monitoring Well Abandonment Costs:

[otal Paving, Demolition1and Well Abandonment Costs: 1 $17,525.00



Remediation and Disposal Costs Form

A. Conventional Technology

Excavation, Transportation) and Disposal of contaminated soil andlor the 44oot backfill
material removal during early action activities:

Number of Cubic Yards Cost per Cubic Yard ($) Total Cost

1,007.99 43.00. $43,343•57

Backfilllng the Excavation:

Number of Cubic Yards Cost per Cubic Yard ($) . Total Cost

Overburden Removal and Return:

Number of Cubic Yards Cost per Cubic Yard ($) Total Cost

B. Alternative Technology

Alternative Technology
Selected:

Number of Cubic Yards of Soil to Be Remediated

Total Non-Consulting Personnel Costs Summary Sheet ($)

Total Remediation Materials Costs Summary Sheet ($)

Total Cost of the System



Remediation and DsposaI Costs Form

C. Groundwater Remediation andlor Free Product Removal System

D. Groundwater andlor Free Product Removal and Disposal

Q Subpart H minimum payment amount applies.

Number of Gallons Cost per Gallon ($) Total Cost ($)

E. Drum Disposal

fl Subpart H minimum payment amount applies.

Number of Drums of Liquid Waste

I Total Remedlatlori and Disposal Costs: $4334357

Total Non-Consulting Personnel Costs Summary Sheet ($)

Total Remediation Materials Costs Summary Sheet ($)

Total Cost of the System

Cost per Drum ($)

Number of Drums of Solid Waste Cost per Drum ($) Total Cost ($)

Total Cost ($)

Total Drum Disposal Costs



RW Collins Company Invoice: 486
7225 W. 66th Street
Chicago, IL 60638

(708) 458-6868

Sold Ship
to to

Zervos 3, Inc SchilIerPk-1005 lIrvPkRd-SvcStn
940 ENW Hvy.
Mt. Prospect, IL 60056
Attn: George Zervos

InvoiceAccount P.O. Num Ship Via Ship Date Terms DateZERVOS 7Z0345 Net 30 9/30/07

9/4 - 9/24/2007
Unit Extended

Hcrn Ouantity Description Price Price
1 Break & remove concrete canopy footings;

remove all asphalt & concrete pavement
within property lines - haul away & dispose 17525.00 17,525.00

1 Excavate for installation of 1 - 12,000 gallon
fiberglass tank, per proposal dated 9/27/06 24775.00 24,775.00

1007.99 Excavate, haul & dispose of contaminated
soil at Veolia Zion landfill, based on
landfilPs measure of tonnage (tons)

Note: Special Waste Manifests included. 43.00 43,343.57

Subtotal 85,643.57Note: A finance charge of 1.5% per month (18% annually) will be
charged on balances not paid within 30 days of the invoice date.

Total $85,643.57



jt}

VE.OLIA CERTIFIED NONSPECAL WASTE MANIFEST

Quantity Units TYPE
. k.Quantity—Ld i I I I I/hi 1I31

Quantity—. Ld 2 I I I 1 [1 I 1
. SZL00386 Quantity—Ld [ 1 1 -I I. Li 1 1

SOU Contaminated wI gasoline
Quantily—Ld4 j I I. I: [. I LL .7

GENERATOR S CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by
40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law has been property described classified and packaged and is in propercondition for transportation according to pplicable regulations AND If the waste Is a treatment rstdue of a previouslyrestricted hazardous waste sublect to the Land Disposal Resinctions I certify and warrant that the waste has been treatedin accordance with the requirements of 40 CFlfAt.,6 and is no longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261

v

________________

I I IGenerator Atithorized Agent Name Siature I Shipment Date
‘

TRANSPORTER I
a.Name: f\ I I

‘/zi’ /)) j/iq..//.
;2./O/t/’I ii— (.doc 2

c. Driver Name/Title: J ‘, C’) O AS
,..

PBINTITh’PE
d.PhoneNo.:’!I /— /— i.’>Q—e.TruckNo.: /r !

f. Vehicle License No./State: P i S() i-.1

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

1.) (. f!L(

Zion. IL 60099

e. Discrepancy Indication Space:

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

1.
Name of Authorized Agent Signature

1HIJ
Receipt Date

Shipper refers to the company which owns, leases, operates. controls, or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or renovation operation, or both.

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 5VIOL 2J.)O

c. Address:,

a. Generator Name: ZeOs
b. Generating Location:.

4 r
No. L’VJ

9999 Irving Park R5i d.Address:
Schiller Park1 i’ 60176
847—351—8122 /

SAME

1. Phone No.:e. Phone Not.___________________________________________
II owner of,jlje generating fciIity differs from the generator, provide:

g. Owner’s Name:

_______________________________________

h. Owner’s Phone No.:__________________________________

L Wa4s.té. Profile No.:

_____________________________________

j. DesôipUon of Waste:

___________________________________

IIE
I 0-DRUM

TTRUCK
I 0-OTHER
I.

Y-YARDS

L - OtHER

TOTAL
VOLUME

2Jio

TRANSPORTER II
h.Name:

((, 7ciV I .

I. Address: 7 ôit) L .t ‘T

I .{J1\

C’) A J. /2..ci/;J-.

D1& Signature

j. Driver Name/Title: 7’cc -L2jt. s e>.‘
“ i’r-t1’, ( .PiNT1I’?PE , Pk. Phone No.: 7 /
‘ f//M J’f f’ ) Twck No.:

________

in. Vehicle License No./Stat4/ P ?-) / L
Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

(•. I c-• C. /
Shipment Date

n.
• .•‘,- —

L

a. Site Name: Veolia ES Zion Landfill, Inc.

b. Physical Address: 701 Greenay Rd.

DriveySignáture

,4io ?1cifrM
Shipmeht Date’

c. Phone No.: R47-c93-tFt7p

d. Mailing Address: SAME

WHITE . Destination Retain CANARY . Return In Generator PINK - Transporter Retain GOLD - Generator Retain



I., -

Zion, IL 60099

_______________________________________

e. Discrepancy Indication Space:

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

f. ‘:1 V.

Name of Authorized Agent Signature
I I- I I •Ii

Receipt Date

Shipper refers to the company which owns, teases, operates, controls, or supervises the facitily being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or renovatton operation, or both.

V.OUA CERTIFIED NON”SPECIAL WASTE MANIFEST

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 21.Q
-l

‘ -V

• ..-J . No.
-

9999 Irving Park Rd.
a. Generator Name: Zervos .Generating Location:.

c. Address:_______________________________________________ d. Address:

Schiller Park, IL 60176

é.PhànNo.: 8673518122 f. Phone No.:

If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide: Quantity - Units TYPE

______________

g. Owner’s Name:

_______________________________________

k. Quantity — Id I ii ci Ii I ‘
j.

____

D-DRUM
h. Owner’s Phone No,:

Quantity — Ld 2 [ I El I I -

V.. V - UNiTS
Quantity — Ld V Y YARD.S

i. Waste Profile No.: “ - :. .‘ - 0 - OTHER

J.DescripionofWasté: Soil contaerlneted wI gasoline
Quantity—Ld4 I I LI I [11 I

GENERATOR’S CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify ihat the above named maLrial is rloJfa hazardous waste as defined by TOTAL
4ci CFR Pait 261 Or any applicable state laW, has been properly described, cIssilled id packaged, and is in proper VOLUME
condition for tansportation according to-pplicabIe regultIons; ANDLIf the waste Iá treatment residue of a previously
r(strlcted haardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restnchons I certify and warrant that the waste has been treated 2 1 .2k’
in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFRfart 268 and is no longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Pail 261

/i/?Pv /-?i?’

______________

I-l’ I
Gherator Adthorlzed Agent Name - Signature . .. . ht pate_.,.. . — -

h.

-V. V TRANSPORTER I

a Name \ /111
b ress IJ -, //

‘7 c. Driver Name/Title: Z<Y. 7.-
.-7 ) PpfNlrrYPE ‘r’ -‘

d: Phone No.: V / J / ) ..-‘•- J e. Truck No.: J

f. Vehicle License o./State: lA Z. . . 7 7I._-’

Acknowledgement of Receipt of M?teriats.

-‘ / LI LI-fl
Shipment Date

V TRANSPORTER II

‘z A - c
/ ‘‘),.),é .j:• .—_“

Addrec ‘- f — _) .— t r
.V

— j

V

.._:
VZ,-V /

I - / / /c

Driver Sigñaiure

j. Driver Namelfltle: V.JJ’

/ V

PRINTIPYPE --. /
k. Phone No.: .C.>r.

‘ .,7jVV
V’/ I. Truck No.: ‘(‘ >

in. Vehicle License NojState:1 J 2- p4” ‘‘-

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

n —) - 1-IiIIi-I1
Shipment Date

a. Site Name: Veojia ES Zion Landfill, Inc.

b. Physical Address: 701 Green Bay Rd.

DrWeiSjgi9afure V

c. Phone No.: Oh7’)QOQ7R

d. Mailing Address: SAME

WHITE - Destination Retain CANARY - Return to Generator PINK - Transporter Retain GOLD - Generator Retain



a Generator Name: Zervos Three Inc.

c. Address: qqq Irtfn Park. Rd

b.Generating LocatiOn: SAM

d. Address:

__________________

hf11i Psirk. TI. tniitc

TYPE

________________

IyE
0-DRUM
T-TRUCK

___

0-OTHER
UNITS

I I 0 - OTHER

L. •1
TOTAL

VOLUME

JoI.

,
‘TRANSPORTER I

a: Name: . V

b. Address: ?/J.P5

c. Driver Name/Title: Sci.. r t.ij

d. Phone No.: )fJ7, ‘2

f. Vehtele License NoJState: flg 9
Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

7 1.
g.
,F5rie ignature

a. Site Name: Veolia ES Zion Landfifl, Inc.

b. Physical Address: 701 Green Bv Rd.

• :. ••

h; Name:. ‘ . . V

1. Address:
••

j. Driver Nemeffltle:.

k. Phone No.:______

m. Vehicle License No./State: I.

Acknowledgement of Reeipt9iMathls.
7___

iii, i_i
Driver Signature V Shipment Date

c. Phone No.: n47-93-3870

d. Mailina Address: SAME —

V•VVV.

V - ‘:

Name of Authorized Agent Signature

Shipper refers to the company which owns, leases, operates, controls, or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or renovation operation, or both.

W VEOLIA CERTWIED NONSPECAL WASTE MAN WEST

- . ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
1 () A

No.

e. Phone No.; 847-451-43122 f. Phone No.;

lf.owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide: Quantity Units

_____

g Qwper s Name

_________________________________________

k Quantity — Ld 1 J Ri

_____

h Ownr s Phone No
QuantIty — Ld 2 I I I I

_____

1. Waste Profile No.: . SZL00386 V

V Quantity— Ld I I 1 1.1 El

_____

Description of Waste Soil contntninaLed w/ gasoline Quantlty—Ld4 I I I ill El

_____

GENERATOR’S.CERTIFlATION: I hereby certify that the above named mate.riaj is npt•á hazardous wástp as defined by
40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law has been properly descnbed classified and packaged and is in proper
condition for tranportatlon according to applicable regulations AND If the waste Is a treatment residue of previously
restricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restrictions I certify and warrant that the waste has been treated
in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR Part 268 and is no longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261

//‘- /
/J//1

________________

I I IeI
Generator Authdized Aenl Name Signature “

,4’
- Shipment Date

—

/rJ I.

PR1NTnYPE -

a. Truck No.:
PRINT/TYPE

_1. Truck No.:

_________

1.’ I-9 I?I)i?2 hi
Shipment Date

7inn. IL ann

e. Discrepancy Indication Space:

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

--- I I ..1.. I
Receipt Date

WHITE - Oesiination Retain CANARY - Return to Generator F’INK - Tiarisporler Retain GOLD - Generator Retain



1

VEOLIA CERTIFIED NON-SPECIAL WASTE MANIFEST

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVIES 53oi LL.- 1 3

No.

a. Generator Name: Zerrte Three, luc.

o A&fre 9999 irving Park Rd.
b. Generating Location:_________

d. Address:
Schiller Park, IL 60176

e. Phofle No.: 847—351—8122 f. Phone No.:

If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide: Quantity Units TYPE

g.Owier’sName

______________________________

k.Quantity—.Ldl [ I ijLl IrZi
D- DRUMh. Owners Phone No.:__________________________________ .

- I T - TRUCK
Quantity — Ld 2

_____________ _____

o - OTHER

1. Waste Profile No.: SZL00386 Quantity — Ld I I - I El I I
j. Description of Waste: Søil cotitemiitated .‘/ sao1in.

Quantity — Ld 4 I I El I I
EIERATOR’ CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by TOTAL40 QFR Part 261 or any appliëabl.siate Jaw, has been properfy described, classified and pack.aggd, ?nd Is in proper. VOLUMEcondition for transportation according to apphcabte regulations AND If the ‘waste is a treatment residue of a previously

restricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restnctions I certify arid warrant that tile waste has been treated ‘f g’,3In accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR-Pad.2 and is no longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261

______________

26—

_______

‘Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date

TRANSPORTER I

c. Driver NamefTitie: L
d. Phone No.:”/7 ‘9 ,..r e.Truck

________

f. Vehicle License NoiState: / -5 0
Acknodedgement of Receipt of Materials.

____________________

l’JI)IOk’IJ9
Driver Signature Shipment Date

a. Site Name: Veolla ES Zion Landfill, Inc.

b. Physical Address: 701 Green Bay Rd.

Zion, IL 60099

TRANSP(RTER1I
Name:

LAddrèss: / L/72

L ;C

j. Driver NamelTitie: -‘ -‘

‘.1 , PiNrirvpe --- CLk. Phone No.: 1 / _‘ /O I..Jqic No.: /

m. Vehicle License NoJ rt- r4-’4?ft.r iiç.jn€?/ —

AcknoIedgement of Receipt of Materials.

‘i Vi I cIvIL
Driver Signature Shipment Date

c. Phone No.: 847-69t.R7fl

ci. Mailing Address: SAME

Name of Authorized Agent

a. Discrepancy indication Space:

I hereby certify that the ,above named material has been accepted and to the best qf my knowledge the Io?egoing is true and accurate.
‘‘-/t

//‘ /
---- -,—.-_\

Signature

Shipper refers to the company which owns, teases operates, controts, or supervises the tacility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or renovation operation. or both,

111fF ii
Receipt Date

WHITE - Destination Retain CANARY - Return to Generator PINK - Transporter Retain GOLD - Generator Retain



VEOUA
CERflFIED NONSPECAL WASTE MANWEST

ENV1RONMENTAL SERVICES 3I4L ZO. 4-ta
6 •

No. /Jc

a. Generator Name: Zervos Three Inc. b. Generating Location:

c.Address: 9999 trvinn Park Rd. d.Address:

_______________________________________

Sebfller Park. IL 60176

_________________________________________

e. Phone No.: 847—351—8122 1. Phone No.:

_______________________________________

If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide: Quantity Units TYPE

______________

g.Owner’sName:

___________________________________

k. Quantity— Ld 1 j I I!’I I E1 [‘-r I
IJ- DRUM

h. Gwner’s Phone No.: -
. I T TRUCKQuantity — Ld 2 •. L 1 0 OTHER

Quantity — Ld 3 f I I Fl .
. YARDS

i. Waste Profile NO.: 8ZL0t86
. 0 - OTHER

j. Description âf Waste: Scdl contaminated wI gacoline Quantity—Ld4 I I I Fl LI I -- -

*GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby certify that the above named material s not a hazardous waste ès defined by TOTAL
40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law has been properly described classified and packaged and is In proper VOLUME
condition for transportation according to epplicable regulations AND, If the waste Is a treatment residue of a previously
rstrlcted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Resinchons I certify and warrant that the waste has been treated .t.O 4L
in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR Part 268 and is no longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261

1/’/ P7/? ,
...

. IIlIoI1
GneratorAthonzed Agent Name Signature Shipment Date

TRANSPORTER I . . TRANSPORTER II
a.Name: .. h.Name:___________________________________

b. Address: Thi, Al. 1I4/fr /

_________________________________

j 3_(_ _7

_______________________________

c. Driver Name/Title: C / 7(. .‘5€rZ . j. Driver Name/Title: / /
.7 PRINT/P(PE -2 “) / •1

d. Phone No.: 4! 7 ..—9., O2-- e. Truck No.: —‘‘ t7’- k. Phone No.: / 7,’ / i. Truck No.:

________

I /
f. Vehicle License NofState: f r”’ f — / m. Vehicle License No./State:

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials. Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

____________ lI?InIqHi

____________

I I 11111
Drve’Shature . Shipment Date Driver Signature Shipment Date

a. Site Name: Veolia ES Zion LandfiFl, Inc. c. Phone No.: R47-693-RZfl

b. Physical Address: 701 Green Bay Rd. d. Mailing Address: SAME

Zion,_IL_60099

________________________________________

e. Discrepancy Indication Space:

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

_____________ _____________

El II
Name of Authorized Agent Signature Receipt Date

Shipper refers to the company which owns, teases. operates, controls, or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or renovation operation, or both.

WHITE - Destination Retain CANARY - Return to Generator PINK - Transporler Retain GOLD - Generator Retain



Zion. IL 60099

Quantity Units TYPE

k. Quantity — Ld I CL I 1 I i I ‘‘
i-.,

,

___

0-DRUM

Quantity Ld 2 LI I IJ LI 1 1 :
Quantity— Ld 3 [J I 1 I Li 1 I V - YARDS

0-OTHER

e. Discrepancy Indication Space:

Name of Authorized Agent Signature

Shipper refers to the company which owns, leases. operates, controls, or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demotition or renovation operation, or both.

VEOUA CERTiFIED NON-SPECIAL WASTE MANIFEST
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 531..L— 2Q.

23./S.

a. Geniatôr NameS Zerios Three, Inc.

9999 Ivint Park Rd.

No. 124i4

Schii1et Park. IL 60176

p

b. Generatir ‘ “—‘-““

ci. Address:

/

e.PhoneNo.: 847’-351’-’8122 f. Phone No.:
lf wri’èiof the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:

-.tOWflér’s Name:

___________________________________

:t0Wfler’ Phone No.:__________________________________

I. Wästè Profile Nó.:S1L003386

j. Description otWaste: 5011 coitaiiiatd s,/ geoline
Quantity—Ld4 LI I I II Li

GENEI3’S CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the abàve named mateaI is not a hazardous waste as defined by
40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law has been properly described classified and packaged and is in proper
condition for transi orlation according to applicable regulations AND If the waste Is a treatment residue of a previously
restricted hrdous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restrictions I certify and warrant that the waste has been treated
In acco(ce with the requirements of 40 CFR Pitrt 268 and Is no longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261

//‘)

_________________

[ I’ II
ene?atorAtthorlzed Agent Name Signature Shipment Date

ThANSPORTERI

a NRm ...; I. .- . C

‘I
TOTAL

VOLUME

b. Address: L Jt /J I I)
‘ RD

j/.k / tL
h. Name:_

I. Address

TRANSPORTER 11

e. Driver Narhe/Title: ..II .. L 1 1i
PRiNTFP(PE

ci. Phone No.:(• ‘I / .4! / ;j/ ).ç/ e.TruckNo.:’’
1

f. Vehicle License No./State: - (., I.- -/ -

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials,

4
/

./.‘-r;.V ,, .
Driver Signature

14j. Driver Name/Title:

_______

IPRINTIrYPE
k. Phone No.: ,.:/. .J/. . Truck No.:

_________

m Vehicle License No,[StaIe (‘, ‘J /‘ ç31 j . /_‘-

a. Site Name:

Acknowledgement of Receipt of tiateriaIs.

I )..:‘ I— I I
Shipment Date Driver Signature

Veolia ES Zion Landfill. Inc. c. Phone No.: 8d7-R2-7g

b. Physical Address: 701 Green Bay Rd. d. Mailing Address: SIM

TTI I I-LI
Shipment Date

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

I1l1:l
Receipt Date

WHITE . Destination Retain CANARY . Return to Generator PINK . Transporter Reiain GOLD - Generator Retain.



a. Name: L (

b. Address:

_______

7),
‘Driver Namerntle: , I ‘‘:

( . . .

PfllNTITYP
d. Phone No.: 6’t’I 3 ‘ e. Truck No.: (c

53’zL 21.3S

2O.1I
.21.01-

Zion, IL 60099

_______________________________________

e. Discrepancy Indication Space:

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

I.
Name of Authorized Agent Signature

(III’’
Receipt Date

Shipper refers to ihe company which owns, leases, operates, controls, or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or renovation operation, or both.

Q VEOUA
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

CERTFED NONSPECAL WASTE MANIFEST

c. Address:,

a. Generator Name: Ze rvos Three Inc.

No. 124G)

9999 Trvi.nj Park Rd.
.‘.. d.Address:

Selailirtr Ptrk, IL 60176.

-- b. Generating Location: SAI4

e. Phoii’e No.:. 847—351—8122 1. Phone No.:

_____________________________________

If oWner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide: Quantity - Units TYPE
g.bwner’sNameE .

.
k.Quaritity—Ldl I I I IfrJ .1 []i I IXE

D- DRUMh..Owner s Phone No.:__________________________________
. F T TRUCKQuantity — Ld 2

. / . j
. a : OTHER

1•-’.

___

UNiI’
I. Waste Prfile No.: . SZL00386 . Quantity — Ld 3 LI I. I :

Descnptton of Waste Soil contamInated wI sisolirn.
Quantty—Ld4 I I I I Li LI r

GENERATOR’S CRTiFicATtON: I hereby certify that the abov named material is not a hozardou Waste as defined by TOTAL40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law has been properly descnbed classified and packaged and is in proper VOLUMEcondition for transportation according to applicable regulations AND if the waste Is a treatment residue, of a previously
restricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restncttons I certify and warrant that the waste has been treatedfri áecdrdanàG with the iequiremeñts of 40 CFR Part 2 8 and h no longer a hazatdous waste as defined by 40 CFR P,art 261.
//fi/J /3-’ ‘

_________________

i ct IIMGenerator Aut1orIzed Agent Nam - f Signaji,Q ,ShtpnenLDate_

TRANSPORTER I

- s’,’ , t h. Name:

i. Address:

TRANSPORTERil

f. Vehicle Ucensé No.IState: / ‘ii)

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

(1 ..‘-‘-

oric’er Sighature

j. Driver NameIlitle:________________________________________

k. Phone No.: ..‘ ) I. Truck No.:

_________

m. Vehicle License No.!State

Acknowledgement of Receipt oi’Materials.

a. Site Name:

b. Physical Address: 701 Green Bay Rd.

gnature

Veolia ES Zion Landfill, Inc.
. c. Phone No.: Rd7-R9-7fl

HIWI
Shipment Date

d. Mailing Address: SAME

WHITE ‘ Destination Retain CANARY Return to Generatcii PINK - Transporler Retain GOLD Geneia(o Ftete.n



VEOLIA CERTWIED NON=SPECIAL WASTE MANIFEST

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 2Vj’-

53rL jq•q
-

No. i-;

a. Gèherator Name: Zervcs Three, 1- b.Generating Location: St4E -

c.Address: 9999 irving d.Address:

____________________________________

Schiller_Park,__a 60176

_______________________________________________

e. Phone No: 847’351’$122
I. Phone No.:

_______________________________________

if owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide: - Quantity Units TYPE

_____________

g.Owner’sNamé:

______________________________

k.Quantity—- lAd 1 I I/tI Ei I7I D- DRUMTh. Owner’s Phone No.:
Quantity— Ld 2 f f /H i$fJ .

i. Waste Profile No.: S3a6 Quantity — Ld 3 1 I I 11 )--J I
j. Description of Waste: ‘°-- 3tEd I goo1im

Quantity—Lcf 4 1 -Lii LI LZJ
GENERATOR’S CERTlFlATiON:l hereby certify that theabove named materiai is not a hazardous waste as defined by TOTAL40 CFR Pad 261 or any applicable state law has been properly descnbed classified and packaged and is in proper VOLUMEcondition for transportation according to applicable regulations AND it the waste is a treatment residue of a previouslyrestricted hazardou waste subject to the Land Disposal Restrictions I certify and warrant that the waste has been treated (p 0 1 0in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR Part 268 and is n longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261
//if 1/

_________________

iGenerator Authorzd Agent (‘lame Signature Shipment Date

RANSPORTE J •V

V• ThANSPORTER II
a. Name:L 1— jf i h. Name:

_______________________________________

b.Addiess: :‘C’ -- tlcJ i. Address:

______________________________________

c. Driver Name/Title: \ (i &J> <( I” j. Driver Nameilitle:____________________________________PRiNT/TYPE
L_— PRiNT1YPEd. Phone No.: k ‘ 1) l’t II )‘( e.TruckNb.:________ k; Phone No.: I. Truck No.:

________

,- -n’’f. VehIcle License NoiState: I j LI - m. Vehicle License No./State:
Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials. I Acknowledgement bf citof?erials.

g. L;l’iIII/I)i - V

jjfj(DV/V6r Signature - / Shipment Date Driver Signature Shipment Date

a. Site Name: Veolia ES Zion Landfill, Inc. c. Phone No.: R47-R2t-3R7fl
b. Physical Address: 701 Green Bay Rd. d. Mailing Address: SAME

V

Zion. IL 60099

________________________________________

e. Discrepancy Indication Space:

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.
V__V

_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_

LLLIVJName of Authorized Agent Signature
Receipl Dale

Shipper refers to the company which owns, leases. operates, controis, or supeMses the laciiity being demolished or mnovated. or the dernoliiion or renovation operaiion. or both.
WHiTE - Desiinaiion Retain CANARY - Retuin to Generaior PINK - Tiansporlei Retain GOLD - Generaloi Retain



a *

Q
VEOLIA
ENVIRONMENTAL 5’ICES

CERTIFIED NON-SPECIAL WASTE MANIFEST

5qj No.

Quantity Units TYPE

Quantit— Ld j J ,•141 E1 1r I
D - DRUMI

] I T TRUCKQuantity — Ld 2’ /li FJ 17’ I o - OTHER

Y-YARDS
0-OTHER

iiiL1
‘GEP’IERATOR’S CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the above named material Is not a hazardous waste as defined by
40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law has been properly described classified and packaged and is in proper
condition for transportation according to applicable regulations ANb f the waste is a treatment residue of a previously
restricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restnctions I cert4’ and 1./arrant that the waste has been treated
in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR Part 268 apd is no longer a hazardous Waste as defined ly 4) CjFI Part 261
/7/,,(f /‘i,i - )/_ L_m j

G’tizedAentName Signa!tire - -

a. Site Name: Veolia ES Zion Landfill, Inc.. c. Phone No.: 47-62-2i7fl

b. Physical Address: 701 Green Bay Rd. d. Mailing Address: SAME

Shipper refers to the company which owns, eases, operates, controls, or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or renovation operation, or both.

a. Generator Name:,

a. Address:_______

Ze rvou Three, 1
• b. Generatin.Location:

9999 1rvirg Ptk Rd. d.Address:
Schiller Park, !L 60176

SAME

f. Phone No.:e. Phone No.: B4735143 122

If owneJot the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:

g. OWrt’s N1ame:

h.Owner’s Phone No.: t \‘i t\L (I l Y)

i. Waste Profile No.: 3ZL003386 Quantity — Ld 3

J. DescritionofWar’fr SO uiat uh1,
Quaritity—Lc14

a. Námë: —

h AcJdmrm

TRANSPORTER I

______

TOTAL
VOLUME

or i\7’j

TRANSPORTER U

c. Driver Name/Title: \Lct i )4 v(
- - PRINTIflPE fd.PhoneNo.: (‘i-’-. e.TruckNo.: In

12.LC
f. Vehicle License NoiState: t,X ) )

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

g. Io iI o1i! c1I
Shirnent DateDriver Signatufe

m. Vehicle License

Acknowledgement

n.
Driver Signatur

Zion, IL 60Q99

uiirn
Shipment Date

f, :;

Name of Authorized Agent

e. Discrepancy indication Space:

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

,‘ i--— --

Signature
-1 1 I-1 H

Receipt Date

WHITE Destination Retain CANARY - Return to Generator PINK Transpoder Retain G0t0 - Generator Retain



GJ
VEOLIA CEATIFED NONSPECIAL WASTE MANIFEST
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

_4.

_____________________________________

f. Phone No.:

___________________________________

— Quantity Units TYPE a

___________________________________

k Quantity— Ld 1 i/i;1 Ij Fr T0 DRUM
QuantityI,d.2c-f /i4,11 I____ a

:

__________
____

NTS
Quantity — Ld [- I I I .1 1 0 I YARPS.

[z2 - OTHER

1.1 11.1101 1 ‘
TOTAL

-VOLUME

TRANSPO$TER i /
\.Nañe:.

.

Address:

c. Driver Name/Title:______________________________________
ci. Phone No.:_______________________

_________

1. Vehicle Licensö NoJSIate:__________________________________
Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

___________

liii IIIDriver Signature Shipment Date

a. Site Name: Veolia ES Zion Landfill, Inc.

b. Physical Address: 701 Green Bay Rd.

Zion. IL D0099

TRANSPORTER11J f
h Name / ..7- /

I Address: .

t;,: /
.- . •. .. /—‘ --.71 \-t-&. I A tf /

c. Phone No.: R7-R9-R7fl

ci. Mailing Address: SAME

_________________

H I I 1 i’lSignature Receipt Date
Shipper refers to the company which owns, teases, operates, controls. or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or renovation operation, or both.

a. Gehèrator Name: -

Zer’,o Three inc.

9999 irving Park Rd.

‘1 .‘i ,4 ii r
No.

Sc:hlllet Park1 [L 60176

15. Generating Location: SMth

d. Address:

________________

e. Phone No.: 47—3518122

If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:
g. Owner’s Name:

_______________________________________

N. Owner’s Phone No.:____________________________________

I Waste Profile No.: SZLOO3S6

____________

1. Descrip;ion of Waste: Soil eonaminated w/ gasoline
Quantlty—Ld4

____________

G_ENERA]EOR S CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the above named matenal is not a hazardous waste as defined by40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law has been property described classified and packaged and is in propercondition for transportation according to applicable regulations AND if the waste Is a treatment residue of a previotislyrestricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restnctions I certify and warrant that the waste has been treatedin accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR Part 268 and is no Iongr a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Pert 261
/ I /J )/I > ( ) 1—- t I oi 4Generator Au(honzed.Agent Nartie Signature .k .ShipgpfQate_ -

PRiNTfrYPe
e. Truck No.:________

(.
‘S...—

j,j.-j. Dnver Name/Title: . 1.),. ‘I -‘
.

/ ..

.

pRiNrrrypE

m.VeheUcNt,/Pi.

No.:

______

Acknowtêdgemert of Receipt of Materials.

_____________

I [i1.1ul11Driver Signature Shipment Date

f.
Name of Authorized Agent

e. Discrepancy Indication Space:

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

WHITE Destination Detain CANARY - Return io Generator PlilK - Transporter Retain GOLD - Generator Retain



QVEOUA
ENViRONMENTAL SERVICES

Zer

CERTWIED NON.SPECIALWASTE MANIFEST
2O.P

No.

j Description of Waste: oi1 cotamined / gso1ile
Quantity Id 4

GENERATOR’S CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law has been properly descnbed classified and packaged and is in propercondition for transportation according to applicable regulations AND, It the waste Is a Treatment residue of a previouslyrestricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restnctlons I certify and warrant that the was!e-has been treafedin accordance with the requitements of 40 CF Part’-281and is no longer a hazardous Waste as detinec$f),y.s4’O,çfR’Part 261

//, Ii ,c:çAI7 1 (1 L— [cevK’
Generator P’uthonzed Agent Name Signature Shipment Date

! j TRSEORTERI

a. Name: / “/4 /y I )‘2 C
b.Addrê

j).’Or Jo /// R’hJ’ ‘h
“:/ ;f )L.
. DrivetName1itIg: LejIiio / (CJ I/i2.5
d. Phone No.:’(Q7 2)N 1<i e.Truck No.: 26’

_____

f. Vehicle License NoiState: S.. / . 1/....

([2.
g.

Zion. IL 60099

e. Discrepancy Indication Space:

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

Name of Authorized Agent
j:.

Signature

_____

H IH ‘LI
Receipt Date

Shipper refers to the company flich owns, eases, operates, controls, or supervises the tacitly being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or renovation operation, or both.

a.Generator Name: ZerVOB Three, Inc.

c. Address: . 999 IrViflg Park Rd.

Schiller Park, IL 60176
847—351—8122

b. Generating Location:,

I d. Address:

e. Phone No.:,

If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:
g.

Qwner’s Name:

_________________

h.Ownër’s PhQn No.:____________

.1 Wa.te Profile No.: SZOSO8686

Quantity — Ld 2

Quantity — Ld 3

f: Phone No.:

Quantity Units TYPE
k. Quanllty — Ld 1 LLL’i..jE7

DRU1

LLEI1.OI 1
III I ( IF .1

O•OTHER

[I. I. I .!• I I I
TOT?\

VOLUME’\

iv’;K’— \\

. ANPORTERII
h. Nam 9? /1J(’/r)Y1c .)) I

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

/

AddressL7’/J 7/ /
•C11 .1L

j. Driver NameiTitlc:_

1<. Phone No.:71

Driver Signa1ure

‘5_’ .. -.I ) 4?i’i I i-:t’, Q (‘flj p,Y}/). c
/. pFtiNTfryFE7 I . ‘

a. Site Name:

9JcSoI
Shipment Date

m. Vehicle License No./Stt?ffV/1Y ‘7V
Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

niU

VnIin E Zinn I andfill. Inc.

13iver Sinat’ure

b. Physical Address: 701 Green Bay Rd. d. Mailing Address: SAME

c. Phone No.:

1’) ?1i IL/k I7 I
Shipment Data

WHITE - Destination Retain CANARY ‘ Return 10 Generator PINK . Transporter Retain GOLD . Generator Retain



Q
VEOLIA

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

CERIIFIED NON.SPECI4L. WASTE MANfiFEST
53q*L (Q(
9YL 2I.2’

4o No ‘

e. Discrepancy indication Space:

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

I.
Name of Authorized Agent

- r7i.

Signature H I I I T

Receipt Date
Shipper refers to the company which owns, leases, operates. contwls, or supervises the facility being demolished o renovated, or the demolition or renovation operation, or both.

a. Generator Name:.Z!EV05 Tlire, 1tI b.Generating Location:
c.Address: - 9599 I’iflg Park R&___________ d.Address:

SehLller l4zica tL 60176
e Phone No: 847351’8122

If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:
g.-Owner’s Name:

_______________________________________

h. Ownäi’s Phone N

____________________________________

f. Phone No.:-_______

Quantity Units TYPE

______________

k. Quantity — Ld 1 { fJ Ei 1
D- DRUM

I T-TRUCK

________

L J 0-OTHER

________

L I

__________
____

0. OTHER

____

LI

Quantity.— Ld 2 ff1 1 /1C4) [•J
I. Waste Profile No.: SZLQtJ336t . Quantity-*Ld I I I I i U
j. Description of Waste: Soil contiLnated t.I gasoliLe

Quantity—Ld4
.. I I I I I U

GE.NERATOR’S CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the above named material Isnot a hazardous waste as defined by40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law has been properly described classifted and packaged and is in propercondition for transportation according to applicable regulations AND if the waste Is a treatment residue of a previouslyrestricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restncttocis I certtfy and Warrant that the vfaste has been treatedin accordance with the requirements of 40 CF.E’.aU 268 pnd is no lon.9&[a?haza;dous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261

___________________
_

i iiGene aIuthorized Ageit Name Signature
— Shipment Date

TRANSPORTERI
a. Náirie: I- i. i’-. - ,._-.‘ ‘igjLi ,v.->:f
b.Address: 4 , I ,

TOTAL
VOLUME

4oQ1

\J
-

-..—. I,c. Driver Name/Title: j

- PRINT,rYPEd. Phone No.: / .. - . - e. Truck No.: fr;
‘ / •/ -. -‘

1. Vehicle License No./State: . - .. ..— ; / -/
I /7/ .

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

n . . - ‘

SIiçmeiit Date”
ThietsSighature

TRANSPORTER II
h. Name:

____________________________

L Address:

________________________

j. Driver Name/Title:_____________________
PRiNTITYPk. Phone No.:________________________ I. Truck No.:

_________

m. Vehicle License NoiState:

Acknowledgenent of Receipt of Materials.

___________

1111111Driver Signature . Shipment Date

a. Site Name: Veolia ES Zion Landfill. Inc.

b. Physical Addr-crc 701 Green Bay Rd.

Zlon, IL 60099

C. Phone No.: M7-f23-.gR7n

d. Mailing Address: SAME

WHITE - Destination Retain CANARY - Return to Generator PINK - Transporter Retain GOLD . Geneiator Retain



QVEOUA
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

CERTIFIED NONSPECIAL WASTE MANIFE$T
53tL 11.4S
3(-31*--J 22.’1 N irdO.

Zervos Three, tne

______

9999 Lrvia Park Rd.

Schilier Park, IL 60176
e. Phpuie No.: 867’—3518I22
if owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:
g. Owner’s Name:

_________________________________________

1tOñer’s Phone N6.:__________________________________

L Waste Profile No.:

_____________________________________

j. Description of Waste:

_____________________________________

( TRANSPORTER I
a Name / i, /
b Addrbss U (I 4)

ei. 1// / J i,j

c. Driver Name/Title:______________________________________
- Pr1INTIrYPEd.PhoneNo.: ) &‘k -‘ cc e.TruckNo.:1J<

1. Vehicle License NOJState: /-/‘I --/ 1 ‘

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

a. Site Name: Veolia E Zion Landfill, mc.
b. Physical Address: 701 Green Bay Rd.

Ii/I I /)lt- -1 I ?I
Shipment Date

i. Driver ‘mefTiIlw

k. Phone No.: —,

m. Vehicle License NoJStat
Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

f.
Name of Authorized Agent Signature

IITI Iii
Receipt Date

Shipper refers to the company which owns, teases, operates, controls, or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or renovation operation, or bolh

a. Generator Name:

c. Address:_______
b. Generating Location: SPNE

d. Address:

_________________

f. Phone No.:

Quantity Units TYPE

_____________________________

k Quantiy—.Ld 1 T 1 1 ,kLl “i’ r I
Quantity— Ld 2 LI F I

SzL00386 Quantity — Ldt F I.. I .1 1 F LI I I
Soil contaudnated W/ gasoline Quantiti’-—td4 [ 1 1 1 I 1 LI I •1

TYPE
D . DRUM
T TRUCK
0- OTHER

Nii
Y - YARO$
O - OTHER

GENERATOR’S CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as detihed by TOTAL49 CFR Pail 261 or any applicable state law has been properly described classified and packaged and is tn proper VOLUMEcondition for transportation according to applicable regulations AND, if the Waste Is a treatment residue of a previouslyrestricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restnctions I certify and warrant that the waste haS_been treatedin accordance with the requirements of 40 CFF Part 268 and Is rio longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Pad 261
/2(7/ C

___________________

ii iGeriZ?rA6lhoriied Agent Name - ‘‘ Signature —r - - -- ShtpntDa1

TRANSPORTER II
h. Name:

c
.

Adr1rece

(I

QjverSigiaturé_ ----‘

n.
Driver Signature

LI I liii
Shipment Date

c. Phone No;: 7-f93-3o7n

d. Mailing Address: SAME
Zion. IL 60099

e. Discrepancy indication Space:

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

WHITE - Destination Retain CANARY - Return to Generator PINK - Transporter Retain GOLD - Generator Retain



VEQ;UA
‘‘flRONMENT L SERVICES: I3

Park Pd

Sehiller Park. IL 60116
8.4..-35 1—8l2-2.

It owher ofjie gefleratfpg facility differs from the generator provide
fl

• ...•. . ,.—..., .

. IRANSPORTERI
a.NameE Lç1J 1o./Ii,;c
b Address: 2 7 . i...•_)

c. DrivrNarnemtle:. \•e.. i
_:._______

d Phone No7f )/f
,

- No

_________

1. Vehicle License NoJStaIe: ‘ J /

Acknowledgement of F1ecipt of Materials.

g. -.—•—rZ_.. ... . IiA if’A j
SipiRn( Date’Drier Sfgiaturë_ —-:

.

a. Site Namo: ‘JoQiaE..iQfflfihIn.

b. Physical Address: 701 Green. Bay Rd.

Zion, IL 60099

e. Discrepancy indication Space:

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

__________

_________________

Signature Receipt Date

CERTIFIED NON-SPECIAL WASTE MANIFEST

A eNo.

b. Generating Location:.. SAME

d. Address:

f. Phohe Ne.:

Quantity Units TYPE

: •.-

k.Quantity—Ld 1 L I [ DRUM1
..-..-. -:.- • •

. T . TRUCK
Quantity — Id 2

_____________
_____

0 OTHER

i Waste Profile No 5ZL00386 Quantity — Ld 3 I I I LI i_
I1NI,S

Description of Waste Soil contaminated wI gasoline Quantity — Ld LI I I I 1 LI I I
NERATOR S CERTIFICATION 1 hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as dtined by TOTAL40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law has been properi descnbed ciassitied and packaged .and Is lit proper VOLUMEc&iditionfctr transportation according to apitcabte regulations AND if the waste is a treatment residue of a previously

,restricte 1iaardous waste subfect to the Land Disposal Restrictions I certify and warrant that the waste has been treated Iin accoraancè with the requirmonts of 4o CFR Part 26 and is no longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261

lIIi6I7iGenerator ?uthonIed Agent Name Signature hipmen Date

-

TRANSPORTEII -

h. Name:_z

i. Address: r

•• . - - •- :

j. Driver Name/Title:______________________________________
PRiNT/TYPE

k. Phone No.:________________________ I. Truck No.:

_________

m. Vehicle License No.IState:

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

______________

LI 11111Driver Signature Shipment Date

c. Phone No.: 847-63-’tR7fl

d. Mailing Address: SAME

-! ,/•.

Name ot AuthorizectAgent

Shipper refers to the company which owns, leases, operates. controis. or supervises ihe tacility being demolished or renovated. or the demolition or wnovaiion operation, or both.

WHITE . Desiinaiion Retain CANARY - Return to Genersior PINK - Transporter Retain GOLD • Generator Retain



VEOLIA
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICESo ic,

1992’

rtho’iNaiie Zervos Three, tue.

o Address 9999 Iidng Park Rd

ParI, IL 60176

e. Discrepancy Indication Space:

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

- . -

Name of Authoriied Age.nt Signature -

* Shipper refers to the company hich owns leases. operates, controls, or supervises the fac5ty being demolished or renovted, or the demolition or renovation operation, or both.

CERTFED NON-SPECAL WASTE MAN WEST

1’ ‘ .jr,

No. L.e.i

b Generating Location: SAME

d. Address:

__________________

‘y differs from the generator, provide

1. Phone No.:

k. Quantity — Ld 1

Quantity Ld 2

Quántity—Ld3

Quantity --- Ld 4

TYPE
b - DRUM
T - TRUCK
0 - OTHER

UNITS
V YARDS1:1 I ü I .1

11111 101 Ited w/ g-wolinc.

d material s not a hazardous waste as defined iy
d arid packaged, end. is in proper.

a treatment residue of a previously
it that the weste has been treated

waste s defined by 40 CFR Part 261.

M I IbI
-

. Shirnent Date

TOTAL
VOLUME

__T
h. Name:

d Phone No ))‘ ‘11 S I,

f Vehicle License No/State I I

Akrtowd9etent
of Receipt of Materials

I. Address;

-_ ..
Truck No.: 7

j. Driver NameiTitle:

k. Phone No.:_____

Sjj \ Shipment Date’
IAIQfr’ I-IH1

PRINTITYPE
_I. Truck No.:

_________

a. Site Name: Veolia ES Zion Landfill, Inc.

b. Physical Addies,s: 701 Gree.n Bay Rd.

Zion, IL 60099

m. Vehicle License No./State.

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

___________

III I Ii
Driver Signature Shipment Date

c. Phone No.: R{7-t:Oq-qct7fl

d. Mailing Address: SAME

[11 1-l.A I
Receipt Date

WHITE Destination Retain CANARY - Return to Generator PINK - Transpoler Retain GOLD - Generator Retain



VEOUA
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

CERTIFIED NON$PECAAL WASTE MANIFEST
63’(-2Oi?L 20. CoO

R.92-
No

•

/

c. Phone No.: R47-62.-9J7O

________

d. Mailing Address: SAME

TYPE

______________

I-i<i’
D - DRUM
T - TRUCK

_____

O - OTHER

I I V-YARDS
0-OTHER

I I
TOTAL -

VOLUME

________________

I I I I 1•. ISignature Receipt Dale
Shipper refers to the company which owns, leases, operates, controls, or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or renovation operation, or both.

a. Generator Name:
, Aireocc

714T1J€ - Tn,’.

g99 1rr- R.
-.t1lv’ P-4 TI. sfliJf

b. Generating Location: SAME

d. Address:

________________

e.PhorteNo.: 847—351--8122 f. Phone No.:

__________________

It owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide: “ ‘ Quantity Units
g. Owner’s Name:

_________________________________________

k. Quantity — Ld 1 / r’i
h. Owner’s Phone No

Quantity — Ld 2 rr I Vj1 Li
i. Waste Profile No.: SZLOD6 Quantity—d J Li
j. Description of Waste: Soil eontasiinated ‘.i/ gaiolitw Quantity—Lc14 J I I I 11 El

‘GENERATOR’S CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable tate law, has b6eA piopeily decribed, classified and packaged, and is in propercondition for transportaton according to applicable regulations AND, if he waste is a treatment residue of a previouslyrestricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restrictions I certify and warrant that the waste has been treatedin accordal’tce with the requirements of 40 CFR Part 268 and1sno longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261
.

.
.

//4 / I I 1 I I I IGenerator 4thorized Agent Name Slgnatu(e ‘ - Shipment Date

a. Name:_,

I,

TRANSPORTER I
L& i1 ICR

tf.jij t-3t-’.c’

h. Name:

i. Address:

TRANSPORTER II

c. Driver Namefiltle: Cjt i \‘)
- .

., PRiPE
.d. Phone No.: / . ‘ a. Truk No.:_________

f. Vehicle License No./State’ . j . ( V

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

I’ I I IC 171
Shipment DatdDriver Signature

5-
Driver Name/Title:________________________________________

PR1RTIrvPE
k. Phone No.:________________________ I. Truck No.:

m. Vehfcle License NoJS1ate_(
. /

AcknOwledgement of JeceipL of Materialf

. --1-

a. Site Name: Veolip ES Zion Landfill. Inc.

b. Physical Address: 701 Green Say Rd.

Zion. IL 60099

Driver Signature
III liii

Shipment Date

f.
Name of Authorized Agent

e. Discrepancy Indication Space:

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

WHITE Destination Retain CANARY - Return to Generator PINK - Transporter Retain GOLD - Generator Retain



VEOUA CERTIFIED NON-SPECIAL WASTE MANIFEST

ENVLRONMENTA(.. SERVICES 1 2L 2-I. 3
2I.+.

No.

Zervo; Three Inc
. . SAMEa. Generator Name:

________________________________________

b. Generating Location:_____________________________________
C. Address: 9999 1rvitg Park Rd. d.Address:

___________________________________________

Schiller Park, IL 60176 -

____________________________________________

e Phone No g47—351--8172 t Phone No

____________________________________

If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide: .. ‘ Quantity Units TYPE
g.Owner’s Name:

___________________________________

•k:QuantTi—Ld 1 J fr’i ,EJ
0- DRUklh. Owner’s Phone No.:_________________________________ T - TRUCKQuantity — Ld 2 yq,

_____

6 OTHER

Quantity—Ld3 f I I I I I I / i’ - YARDSWaste Profile No.: ‘ ‘-“-“
. 0 - OTHER

j. Description of Waste: Soil coLztaairlaLed w/ gasoline
Quantity— Ld 4 TI I I I I 0 1 I

GENERATOR’S CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the above named mateiial is not, a hazardous waste as defined by TOTAL40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law has been property descnbed classified and packaged and is in proper VOLUMEcondition for transportation according to applicable regulations ANO If the waste is a treatment residue of a prevIouslyrestricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restrictions I certify and warrant that the waste has been treatedin accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR Part 268 ançi is1 o longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261

Mi -

Generator uthonzed Agent Name Signatu(e’ Shipment Date

TRANSPORTER I TRANSPORTER II
a. Name: - LC.- (0 h. Name:

-

b.Adftess:-
i)

. .
... I. Addres:

___________________________________

c. Driver Name/Title: V tsj\ i;j - -

, j. Driver NameiTltle:________________________________________PRINrrrYpa
- I l PRINT/TYPEd. Phone No.: (r4-N .i i fl e.Truck No.: , fl k. Phone No.: it I. Twck.No:

________

f. Vehicle License NoiState: ‘1 “1 m. Vehicle License No.’’; ‘‘

j ‘4 A’ I ‘ v- “——Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials. Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

g._____________ IoIII 1II n._____________ 11111 IDriver Signature Shipment Date Driver”Signature Shipment Date

a. Site Name: Veolia ES Zion Landfill, Inc. c. Phone No.: 8d7c.3-3R7fl
b. Physical Address: 701 Green Bay Rd. d. Mailing Address: SAME

Zion,_IL_60099

__________________________________________

a. Discrepancy Indication Space:

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

__________
__________

WIWName of Authorized Agent Signature Receipt Date

Shipper refers to the company which owns, teases, operates, conurois, or supervises ihe facility being demolished or renovated, or ihe demolition or renovation operation, or bclh.

WHiTE - Destination Retain CANARY . Return io Generator PINK Transporter Retain GOLD - Generator Retain



I.

a.Generàtor Name: ZVO Three, b.Generating Location:
r Adclrhs 999 IrvIng trk M. d.Address:

e.iThoneNo.: 8473518l22

if OWnei-thIIë generating faclilty differs from the generator, provide:

_____________

g. OWners Name:

_________________________________
___________

h. Ownërls Phone No.:____________________________________

I. Wast Profile No.: 5Z100386 Qi4ntity— Ld I VI LI

j. Déscrip!ion of Waste: contaoIrsated/, ofh
Qaäntity----Ld4 FT 1 .1 LI LI

GENERATOR’S CERTIFICATION: I hereby certWy that the above named materiaf is not a hazardous waste as defined by40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state ias been properly described classified arid packaged and is in propercoftditlon for transportation according to applicable regulations AND, If the waste Is a treatment residue of a previouslyresttlcted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restnctions I certify and warrant that the waste has been treatedin a&ordan6e with the requirements of 40 CFRjart68 and is no longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261
/1A414/ )

__________________

I i

_____________________________________

- - V

Shlp -.

V
TRANSPORTER J

aNáñe:V L •,: L.
‘V

bAddress:V.1’4J
‘1

/

V
VV’ y

V

c. Driver Nameifltle: / /
/ ,. — PRINT/n’PE /

d. Phone No:// / •/ 7 )/ e.TrUcIçNo.: -

______________________

V -
V C1!

f. Vehicle License NoJState: £/ 1
Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials. V

shipment Date

VEOLIA CERTIFIED NON-SPECIAL WASTE MANIFEST
ENONMNTALSERVICES 3I1tLz1

2I2.1L 21.42’ i- , -:‘

V

V 53&l2L1l.W No. aJ.Rj
VVV

Scbillar Psrk1 ii, 60176

f. Phone No.:
- V

Quantity
V

Units TYPE

_______________

k. Quantity — Ld 1 I I I I/jJ 1 / D- DRUM

________V

T-TRUCKQua’itity— Ld 2 [1. I 1 lh
—

_____

0 - OTHER

_____________
_____

UNITS

________

1 V-YARDS
0- 0Th

_________

IVI V

Name
V

Signature

TOTAL
VOLUME

-

)VS/ , 1V•

h. Name:

I Address:

TRANSPOATERIT
V

V V

! •I-
Vi’ tV

Driver Signature

j. Driver Name/Title:
V (.4f 7‘i V.L’

‘- PRINTIrYPE ‘
k. Phone Np.:

V.

/ I. Trck No.:

_________

m. Vehicle License No./State V / :VV

. :-‘

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.
V •V V -

El liii
Shipment Date

a. Site Name: Veolia ES Zion Landfill, Inc.

b: Physical Address: 701 Green Bay Rd.

Zion. IL 60099

Driver Signature

c. Phone No.:

d. Mailing Address: SAME

e. Discrepancy Indication Space:
V

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

_____________
____________

[111WNarita of Authorized Agent Signature Receipt IJale

Shipper refers to the company which owns, teases. operates. controls. or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or renovation operation, or both.

WHITE Destination Retain CANARY - Return to Generator PINK Transporter Retain GOLD - Generator Retain



VCERTF1EDV NoN-SPECAL
aI5L- za+.
51.L=

V

V.-

1. Phoe No.:

h.Owner’s Phone No.:
Quantity— Ld 2 F [ 1 !l)El

i. Waste Profile No.: -
S2L00366 V Quantity — Ld 3 ( I I I LI

j. Description oJ.Waste: contiU1nated wI gasoline
Quantity — Ld 4 J

V

1 El
GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the above nampd m?terial is not a hazardous waste as detined by40 CR3 Part 2 or any applicable state law has been properly described classified and packaged arid is in propercondition for transportation according to applicable regulations AND, lithe waste Is a treatment resldte of a previouslyrestricted hazardous waste subject to tie Land Disposal Restrictions I certify and warrant that the waste has been treatedin a ordance wh the requirements of 40 CR3 Part 268 and Is no longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261

/AL/ P7,2 p2LI6I
Signature Shipment Date

e. Discrepancy Indication Space:

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

Signature
I Vj I I

Receipt Date
Shipper refers to the company Ohich owns, leases. operates. controls. or supervises the facility being demolished or renovaied. or the demolition or renovation operation, or both.

PINK - Transporter Retain

VEOLIA
-

. ENVIRONMENTAl... SERVICES -

c. Address:

a. Generator Namp z-i: Three, Inc.

9999 IrvIng Park Rd.

WASTE MANJFEST

4 t- t

No.

Schiller Park, IL 60176

__________

b. Generating Location: SAllE

_________

d.Address: V
V

e Phone No 847—351—8122

II owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:
g. Owijer’s Name:

-:

V

VV

k. Quantity — LCI 1

.QJantity Units TYPE

LI I

___

V jj T-TRUCI<

_________
___

0-OTHER
INiI

________

I Ii V-YARDS
L0-0T

___

ii
TOTAL

VOLUME

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

(IV k” //,V, ,V

D’erSinatu1é’’-
[dI /1tj7I

hijmenfDate

a. Site Name:

b. Physical Address:
V

V : ii V I( I-;)IdrNer SinaturO -

V Sipmenf Date

Veolia ES Zion Landfill, Inc.
V c. Phone No.:

701 Green Bay 13d. d. Mailing Address: SAME
Zion. IL 60099

___________

R47-2-R7fl

f.
Name of Authorized Agent

WHITE - Destination Retain CANARY - Return to Generator
GOLD - Generator Retain



VEOUA
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

CERTWDED NON-SPECAL
3’4.IIf..L 23.1
32.OiL= ;2.5Q

WASTE MAN WEST
ociLL

No. I 24S t.3q

TRANSPORTER I

a Name ‘ “24P I
b Address: :y 4wJt,j i2A.! -7

TYPE

D- DRUM
T TRUCK

_____

0- OTHER
UNITS

Y-YARDS
O - OTHER

I I

TOTAL
VOLUME

*

1.
Name of Authorized Agent Signature

1111 IJ
Receipt Date

Shipper ret&s to the company whiCh owns, teases, operates, controls, or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or renovation operation; or both.

a. Generator Name: —

c. Address:

Zarvos TIwe, inc.

999 irving Park PI.

e. Phone No.:.

Schluler Prk IL 60176
84735I—8122.

b. Generating Localion:,

d. Address: \

If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:

g. Owner’s Name:

_________________________________________

Ii. Owner’s Phone No.:____________________________________

i. Waste Pofile No.: —

j. Description of Waste:

_____________________________________

SZLO.0386

f. Phone No.:

‘V

k. Quantity Iti 1

Quantity

Quantity — Ld 3

Soil coGtalatnted wfgao’1iiie
Quantity—Ld4 I I I 1 1 U

*GENETORS CERTIFICATION; I hereby àrIify that the a1o’’e named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by
40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law has been properly described ctassrtied and packaged and is in proper
condition for transportation according to applicable regulatton,s AND If the waste is a treatment residue of a previously
restricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restrictions I ceIl,y and warrant that the waste has been treated
in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFFI Pail 268 and is no longer a haz&dous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261

/‘m’, /(,/(?/2 f

_______________

I I I I I I
Generator uthonzed Agent Name Signature Shipment Date

f .4/ ( t..

‘ /

t/
h. Name: —

i. Address:

TRANSPORTER II

V-i

c. Driver Name/Title: I i) ‘y ‘,“- )-- ç
PR1NTIry’PE

d. Phone No.: :// .c v V ‘, ‘ e. Truck No.: (1 (‘))..

f. Vehicle License No./State: tfi-_ ‘‘.1 Y” 1 (_‘

Acknowledgement ot Receipt of Materials.

DrivrSiature

j. Driver Narnelfltle:______________________________________
PfJYPE

k. Phone No.: ‘ I .—---- I. Truck No.:

_________

m. Vehicle License NStatp:/.4.’ -

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

LkI (3f’thf)J
Shipment Date

a. Site Name:

_____

b. Physical Address:.

n.

Veolia ES Zion Landfill. Inc.

Driver Signature

701 Green Bay Rd.

Zion. IL 60099

‘‘‘flu
Shipment Date

c. Phone No.: t47-623-ftR7l)

d. Mailing Address: .AIV1E

e. Discrepancy Indication Space: V

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

WHITE - Destination Retain CANARY ‘ Return to Generator PINK - Transporter Retain GOI,D - Generator Retain



VEOLIA
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

377Z 223Zr

b Addrs / ,-‘:-J ( (gIA — —

c. Driver Name/hue: C>t IJA I
-i ? I (‘(7 1 7/ ( PRINTITYPE

d. Phone No.: L LntK e.TruckNo.:

________

f. Vehicle License No.1State: b,)zI )25 IL
Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

g. - .--- V-

__________

h. Name:

_________

I. Address

_______

j. Driver Name/Title:.
PHI NT1rrPE

k. Phone No.: L Truck No.:

_________

rn. Vehicle License No./State:

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

I III IL
Driver Signature Shipment Date

c. Phone No.: R7-9-R7fl

d. Mailinq Address: SAME

Zion. IL 60099

_______________________________________

e. Discrepancy Indication Space:

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate,

Signature
I’I ‘[I• Li

Rect tlfl?e

CERTIFIED NON-SPECIAL WASTE MANIFEST

A
II —

-. I.
1MG. .Ji:J

—

Generator Naniè 7-\r-z ‘mnir

d Address eoar Tr 4’ng

ii11r Nr’ P 60!7’
ePhonNo

______ _____

if owner of the enerahng facility differs from the generator provide

g nsName

__________________________

b.Generating Location: SAKE

d. Address:

_________________

f. Phone No.:

k. Quantity — Ld I

Quantity -— Ld 2

Quantity — Ld 3

hOWner’s Pliolie No.:__________________________________

i Waste Profile No SZLfl?36

____________

Description of Waste Sc I £‘nr’i rrnrd ii .‘i/ - I fl Quantity — Ld 4

ERAtQ,R S CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by
40 CFR Part 261 or any applicacle state law has been properly described classified and packaged and Is in proper
conditIon for transportation according to apolicable regulations AND If the waste Is a treatmeht residue of a previously
restricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restrictions I certify and warrant that the waste has been treated
in accordance with thq requirements of 40 CFR Pan 268 a d,Js no longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261

45 IId
hipment Date

Quantity Units TYPE

LI I[J I 71’
DRUM

U I [j
T-TRUCK

I

___

0-OTHER

____________ _____

UNITS

IlL II L1
Q OTHER

JilliLil I

GTnaratOAiiihorizdd Agent Name - •Signide

• .‘ TfRANSPORTER t

(?i A) (

TOTAL
VOLUME

TRANSPORTER II

• isi—-- c:_---
I1.l k1ôIf

shipment Date
n

aSite Name: Veofip ES Zion Landfill. Inc.

b. Physical Address: 701 Green Bay Rd.

f.
Name of Authornized Agent

Shipper refers to the company which owns, leases, operates, controls, or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or enovationrationor ?r%1.
WHITE - Destination Retain CANARY - Return In Generator PiNK - Transporter Retain GOLD - Generator Retain



VEOUA CERTIFIED NON-SPECIAL WASTE MANIFEST
:

V VC’JMENTAL SERVICES

No 2 G,

—
- - r

. . SAMEa. G1eratQr Name: ervos .1 Tee,
, b. Generating Location:____________________________________

o Address 9999 1.ving Park Rd d Address

_________________________________________

Schiller rak, IL 60176

_____________________________________

8473518122 f. Phone No.:

__________________________________

if fth&geAeratingfaciUty differs from the genrator, provide: Quantity Units TYPE

______________

g Owners Name

___________________________________

k Quantity— Ld I I I lit-I) Eji 1T I
DRUM I: h.Owner’s Phone No.:

V - T - TRUCK IQuantity — Ld 2

_____________ _____

0 OTHER I
•

_______ ___

stePofiNo:
SZL003.fl6/’ QuantityLd3 I Li:E] L I :

Descnphonof Waste contairuited wI g”tsolit
Quaritity—Ld4 J J I I I El I I

GENEFATOR S CERTIFICATION I l’tereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by TOTAL
40 QFR Pait 261 or any applicable slate law has been property described classified and packaged, and is in proper VOLUME

- coqditron for transpotlatton acsording to applicable regulations AND If the waste Is a treatment resIdue of a previously
restrited hjardotis waste subject to the Land Disposal Restrictions I cerlity and warrant that the waste has been treated
in,accordrice with the requirements of 40 CFR Part 268 and lano tonger a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261

___________________ ___________________

IL LkIIchi
Generator Authorized Agéht Name Signalure Shipment Date

Ii
TANSFORTER I TRANSPORTER U

-L[ C- h.Name:
V

b Address ) ‘‘ S - ..

r C ( / ‘I- .. t Address

___________________________________________

o Driver Namerntle _\ i 1 j Driver Namerntle

______________________________________

- N -- ‘, ? ‘ PR1NTITYPE - V. PRINT(TYPEd.PhoneNo.: _-&,,:N e.TruckNo.:

________

k.PhoneNo.:____________________ LTruckNo.:

_______

f. Vehicle License
roJS’tte:

7(;-k ( ‘ Y m Vehicle License No./State
Acknowle game t okRceiPt of Materials. Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

_________

1111111Driver Signtvrè - Shipment Date Driver Signature Shipment Date

a. Site Name: Veoiia ES ZionLandfill, Inc. c. Phone No.: .-..

b. PhystcalAddres 701 Green Bay Rd. d. Mailing Address: SAME
Zion, IL 60099

__________________________________________

e. Discrepancy Indication Space:
V

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

LV ..I.i. !
V w i iii

Name of Authorized Agent Signature Receigt QIg,
SEP i e c007

Shipper refers to the company which owns, eases, operates. controls, or supenises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or renovation operation, or both.

WHITE - Destination Retain CANARY - Return to Generator P11-1K - Transporter Retain COLt) - Generator P-eiain



• VEOUA CERTIFIED NONaSPECIAL WASTE MANIFEST

ENVIRONME TAL SEAVICES

iiri N.l24t2’

a Generator Name Zervos Three, Inc b Generating Location SAhE

c Address 9999 Irving Park Pd d Address

__________________________________________

Sculler_Park,_IL__60176

___________________________________

e Phone No 847351—8 122 f Phone No

_________________________________________

If owner of theVgenèthting facility differs from the generator, provide: Quantity Units TYPE

______________

g Owners Narñe

_______________________________________

k Quantity — Ld 1 [ I LLI E1 l Ti10 DRUtlQwirsPhdñeNo:: -
- ••- .

‘. .1 T - TRUCKQuantity — Ld 2 L I

_____

0 OTHER

i Waste Prolde No SZLOO3BK’ Quantity — Ld 3 I 11 LI 1 I
Description of Waste Soil contaminated W/ g so1ine Quantity— Ld ‘ I I r I LI L i
ENEBATOR S CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the above named material Is not a hazardous waste as defined by TOTAL

40 GFR Part 261 or any apphcable state law has been property described classified and packaged and is In proper VOLUMEcondition for transportation according to applicable regulations AND If the waste is a treatment residue of a previously -restricted Iazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Reslnctions I certify and warrant that the waste has been treated f 5 7ç’[-
- 10 rdáiittj the uirémerit Of 40 CFR’-Par 60 and is no Iongr a hazardou ste.Vas defined by 40 CFR Part 261.

V

i/51R,&JT
-

eatojAuth nzjd Agent Name ignature hipment Date

V
V

V

TRANSPORTER H
V

a.a
.RLV

/1{/f
h.Name:

V

V

b.Addrss::222VcV/tI. I. Address: V

I1jc,v

____________________________

c Driver Name/Title ‘ifr( 7hn1 j Driver Namellitle

______________________________

- V

— - PRINTITYPE
.-‘-- PRINT(TYPE

ci.. Phone No: ?i1A ‘t\ - LS e. Truck No.: k. Phone No.,: V

V I. Truck No.:’ V

f. Vehicle License Nà./Sfáte: m. Vehicle License NoJState
Ackndwledgernent of Receipt of Mte1ials V Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

V

7/
V

_______

_______

V InIqI/I2,-,.V/I n.________________________ I I I I I IDñr Sigiiäture - Si-Iipfneht Date Driver Signature i Shipment Date

a. Site Name: Veolia ES Zioyt Landfill, ln.. c. Phone No.: 8d7--3S70
V

b. Physical Address: 701 Green Bay Rd. ci. Mailing Address: SAME

Zion,_1L_60099

__________________________________________

e. Discrepancy Indication Space:
V

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

f._______________
V’ LLIVI LIIName of Authorized Agent Signature

Receipt Date -,

SEP oo1
Shipper refers to the company which owns, leases, operates, controls, or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or renovation operalion, or both’.

WHITE . Destination Retain CANARY - Return to Generator P111K - Trer.spor-ter Reiin GOLD - Generator Retain



Q

VEOLIA CERTWIED NON-SPECIAL WASTE MANIFEST

• ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 4CoO9L 1q4

a. Generator Name:rV05 Tliree Inc.
b.Generating Location:_________________________________

c.Mdress: 9999 Irvitig Park Rd.
d.Address:

_______________________________________

• Scfl1r_Park,__IL__60176

___________________________________________

e PhoneNo 847351’8122 I PhOIIONO

____________________________________

/
S

If owner of the generatlng’faciilty differs from the generator, provide: Quantity Units TYPE

_____________

g. Owner’s Name:

_____________________________________

k. Quantity — Ld I 1 1 Ii’1 1 IZ1 T I rt
h. Owner’s Phone No.:__________________________________

I 1 T - TRUCKQuantity — Ld 2 •.. L i Q - OThER

i. Waste Profile No.: SZ1-0O386 Quantity Ld Fl 1 J. 1 I [1 I YARDS

j. Descripti9nofWaste: oi1 Cont3O1iitatId 4 gaso...ine
Quantity’—Ld4 I I Ii I Li I

GENERATOR’S CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous wast as de{iêd by TOTAL40 CFR Part 261 or any appltcabl state law has been properly described classified and packaged and is in proper VOLUMEcondition br transportation according to applicable regulations AND If the waste is a treatment residue of a previouslyrestricted hazardous waste subject to the Lend Disposal Restrictions I certify and wprrant that the waste has been treatedin accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR Pa 68 and is no longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 61
//4ij i,-i,>r C Ic I ci / I 71°MGenerator Aijlhorized Agent Name igrtature Shipment Date

/ TRANSP,ORTER I j , / TRANSPORTER II
a Name ---24-—— L

h Name 4
b.Addres:

!\:

i.Addjess:
.. -

I - ..

-c. Driver Name/Title: C- -::(• < . -— .‘. ‘ /
.. Driver Name/Title:__________________________________________-, -. PRINTffYPE -‘/ 7’ \ P NT/TYPEd. Phone No.:’ 5

e. Truck No.: ----i ‘ k. Phone No.: / I. Truck No.:

_________

. -, 1 1 \1 - ./ /f. Vehicle License NoJState: “ r \ I ‘ m. Vehicle License No.I,State: .7 ‘-

Acknowledgemnt of Repdipt of Materials. Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

•k.uj.:. iI I’I7fr1.
.• 111111Driver Signature Shipment Oatd Driver Signature Shipment Date

•• - -“s-r- -•--‘ •—- -
5

a. Site Name: Veolip ES Zion Landfill. inc.
• C. Phone No.: 947.

b. Physical Address: 701 Green Bay Rd. d. Mailing Address: SAME
Zion,_IL_60099

_________________________________________

e. Discrepancy Indication Space:

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

_
_
_
_
_
_
_

_
_
_
_
_
_
_

IlwName ot Authorized Agent Signature
Receipt Date

Shipper refers to the company which owns, teases, operates, controls. or supervises the facility being cfemotshed or renovated, or the demolition or renovation operation, or both.
WHITE Destination Retain CANARY • Return to Generator PINK - Transporter Retain GOLD - Generator Retain



e. Discrepancy indication Space:

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the Foregoing is true and accurale.

1.
Name of Authorized Agent Signalure

LL 11111
Receipt Date

Shipper refers to the company which owns, leases, operates, controls, or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or renovation operation, or both.

VEOL1A
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

:Gflerator Name: Zorvos Three, bc

à.Adclress: 9999 Iivliig Park Rd.

Sehiller Pirk) Lb 60176

1,

CERTIFIED NON-SPECIAL WASTE MANIFEST’
3q’gi. 21.S5
q3u2L.4

Na.

‘SAMEb. Generating Location:__________

d. Address:

-- e:PhieNo.: 7351122 t. Phone tito.

_______________________

1 , ,

IF oWner’bf the geirating facility differs from the generator, provide: Quantity Units TYPE

g Owners Name

_______________________________________

k Quantity — Ld I 1 lic I 1 I 1
- / f

h. Owner’s Phone No,: .

Quantity — Ld 2 I LkI I I
LWasieprofiroNo.: SZL00386 Quantlty—Ld3 I I .1 I I L] I I

i.ccnptiqn-pf.w?ste: °•‘ te4 ‘ g
Quantity—Ld4 I I I I I LI I I

‘ãENERATOO’a CERTIFIOATIQN: I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by
40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law has been properly described classihed and packaged and Is In proper
condition for transportation accordtng to applicable regulations AND if the waste is a treatment residue of a previously
restricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restrictions I certify and warrant that the waste has been treated
in accord nce with the requirements of 40 CFR P 68 and is no longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261

/k,i,Pi

__________

IIlIIlI
GeneraforAuttfize6Ageot Nam Signate hprnentDag

IEE
D - DRUM
T - TRUCK
O - OTHER

NJI
Y - YARDS
O• OThER

TOTAL
VOLUME

-

TRANSPOkTER I

a. Name: —

4’. A,4,4.,’..-

L . F

L diW

h. Name’

I’

TRANSPORTER II

c. Driver Name/litle: . /. flt- ( / t c’ cr..

- - ‘PRiPE
ci. Phone No.;-’ IL 7 e. Truck No.: .- -.

f. Vehicle License NoJState: -v’- /7)

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

I-Address:

./7.d /1 1

n

Driver Signatre”

j. Driver Name/Title:,
PRINTFrYPE

k. Phone No.:________________________ 1. Truck- No.:

_________

m. Vehicle License No.fState: —

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

l- [111 I/Il7I
Shipment Date

n

a. Site Name: Veolia ES Zion Landfill, Inc.

b. Physical Address: 701 Gree.n Bay Rd.

Zinn IL 60099

Driver Signature
‘III’’’

Shipment Date

c. Phone No.: 7-69-R70

d. Mailing Address: SAME

WHiTE . Destination Retain CANARY - Return to Generator PINK . Transporter Retain GOLD - Generator Retain



VEOLIA
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

CERTFED NONSPECAL WASTE MANIFEST
55L
?I3OL.’ 22.25

Ei-ooo PlO -

:Pho’iieNo.:. 847—351—8122

It owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:
g. Owners Name:

h Owners Phone No.:__________________________________

SZI.00386

f. Phone No.:

Quantity Units TYPE

k:(*,uantity—Ldl I 1 I libi [[H rI
Quantity — Ld 2 1 1 I I.

___

I I

___

I-i

i. Waste Prpfile No.:

_______________________________________

I l I

j. DescriptiónófWaste; , Soil coiitainted/
Quaritity—Ld4 I I I

GENEIRTOR’S CERTIFICATION: I hereby certily that the above named material Is not a hazardous waste as defined by40 CFR Part 61 or any applicable state law has been properly described classltled,and packaged and is in propercondition for transportation according to applicable regulations AND if the waste ts a treatment residue of a ptelousIyrestricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restrictions I certify and warrant that the waste has been treatedin accordance with the requirements 0140 CFR PaTt’2c8land is no longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261

/ 111111
ShipmèAt Dat

_________

HHIESignature
Receipt Date

* Shipper refers to the company which owns, leases, operates, controls, or supersises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or renovation operation, or both.

WHITE - Destinetion Retain CANARY - Return to Generator PINK Transporter Retain GOLD . Generator Retain

aGerierator Name: Zei:vos Thrae, Inc.

c.Address: 9999 Irving Park Rd.

Scitiller Park, 11 601Th

b.Generating

d. Address: —

SANE

Quantity Ld 3

IIYEE .1
DRUM

T-TRUCK
I 0-OTHER

I Y-YARDS

L o - OTHER

TOTAL

VOLUME

c. Driver Nartie/litle: ‘i-f”i

d. Phone Nn /1’/i’

1. ‘ehiële License No/State: -

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Màterils.

‘I
j-’_/ //‘ ‘

Q >t f
/

).F( L!,i
Shipment DateDriver Signature

a. Site Name:.

b. Physical Arit’rr 701 Green Bay Rd.

Driver Signature

Veolla ES Zion Landfill. Inc.
-- c. phrr r’J’

Zion. 1L 60099

L I I I I’ I
Shipment Date

d. Mailing Address: SAME

r/17f:l9.’:tR7n

Name of Authorized Agent

e. Discrepancy Indication Space:

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.



Q
VEOUA
ENVIRONMENTAL SERViCES

taO3
cwi-i “ (9

3C
CERTIFIED NONSPECIAL WASTE MAN WEST

( 17

No tut(

a. Generator Name: VO3 Three, Inc..

c Address 9999 Irving Park Rd

. Schiller Park, IL 601.76

e.PhorieNo.•. 847—351—8122

If owner of the geratinq facility differs from thO gcnerator, provide:
•g.O’ner’sNarite: —

. -

hOwnar’s Phone No.:... — .....,.

• Waste Profile NC).: SZL00386.-

b. Generating Location:___________

d. Address:

f. Phone No.:

k. Quantity Ld I

Quantity — Ld 2

Quantity — Lç 3

j. Description ot.Wasiu: SoL cim.ated..w.L 1•±nC
Quantity — Ld 4

GENERATOR S CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the above named matenal is not a hazardous i/asIa as defined by
40 CFR Iart 261 or arty applicable stale law has been properly described classified and packaged and is in proper
condition for trasportatjon according to applicable regulations AND, if the waste Is a treatment residue of a previouslyrestricted haarc(otis waste sublect to the Land Disposal Restoctions I certity arid warrant that the waste has been treated
in accàrdacè with the req,uirements of 40 CFRPS 28 and is no longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261= //4i/ F’ç

______________ _______

Shipment Date.:L5ehator.4iithorizëdAgent Name - Sgiiatur

TRANSPORTER I

u. Nmo: L.2_. . - —

—f —1. “ / 1 , J../ /
h•ArtrIre- /. .- , _•

e. Discrepancy Indication Space:

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

_________________ ________________

L’ 1 1. U I HName of Authorized Age Signature Receipt Date

sr 4 208Shipper reFers to the company which owns, leases, operates, controls, or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or renovation operation, or bat -

Quantity Units TYPE.

___

I

iiiii ioli
IIH1IUI I

0 - DRUM
T -.. TRUCK
o - OTHER

.:y::.:. YARDS
09

• TOTAL
VOLUME

•

• •

TRANSPORTER II

h. Name

I. Address:.
‘2/,-,7: . :/:5;

c.Dnvér
pRlNTIrvPE

.d. Phone No.: 7t /S’ /- 4’ e. Truck No.: .7
f. Vehicle Làense NoiState: Pi’9S /

AcknoIedgement of Receipt of Materials.

g.4x’ I’/IO7I
Driver $ignatur Shipmeht Date

j. Driver Name/Title:________

k. Phone No.: -

m. Vehicle License NoJState

a. Site Name: —

PRI NT!TYPE
— I. Truck No.:

_________

• Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

0

Vanlia FS 7k-in Landfill. me.

Driver Signature

b. Physical Address: 701 Green Bay Rd. d. Mailing Address: SAME
Zinn. it flO99

c. Phone No.:

will’
Shipment Date

WHITE . Destination Reiain CANARY . Return to Genersloi PIl’IK Tranvporler Reiain GOLD - Generator Retain
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28955 W. IL Route i’73ñfioch, Illinois. 60002 (847) 395-3313N191 Lange Road. Genoa City, Wisconsin 53128
Quantity of material describedis as or4red, hasbeen,fu1ly inspected and is accepted h good condition.A $35.00 charge wifi be nade for an teck returned.unpaid, by your hank, for any rØson.If this ticket pertains to a Thelen SandG1aveIDejivery: We make deliveries inside curb line and onproperty at customer’s risk oniy. Purch’aer will indemnify Seller aginst all liability, lQss and expenseincurred as a result of deliveries beyond the.publiè roadway. DejivejyCharges are agredd upon by bothparties, and so stated, separately from merial charges; ;

X
-

Load Time Leave Plant Arrivé Job.ft4Stai-tIFnToa’tl Iliilsh4inlóad Leave .TÔb Arrive Plant

.1 I ICa.ton,er Name Customer No, Zone Date Time,‘.. lii_ 1(11t IN’ 11OO .?.‘?j ‘(Iv O’23
Job No. Customer P.O. No. Phone No. Shipper No. Plant No.‘5i.i

- -I 5OiO--O.?

-ci 1:i,iir. ;cii tiii CKYI.: i.i.ii:: i€ti-..

Product Description Product CodeI -I tr-’ i I j’ ii :‘i-’1ic •:‘ 200130 iN

P-lPi;(. TF r.’ii h-ii. I 1i :l-::L çi13

Weights
‘t’ “,‘ k’o it.; NehTon>j Accun0

Delivery h,structions:
-•-————.—.-

Ticket No.
- Cash Sales Oy

. Product Haul Tax Total

ier Ton

Amount

i1lU’

( .3I

N N

00

I—
c

H. (Jpy4



Quantity of material described is as ordered, has been fully inspected and is accepted iii good condition.A $35.00 charge will be made for any check returned unpaid, by your bank, for any reason.If this ticket pertains to a Tltelen Sand & Gravel Delivery: We make deliveries inside curb line and oproperty at customer’s risk only. Purchaser will indemnify Seller against all ilabifity, loss and expenseincurred as a result ofdeliveries beyond the public roadway. Delivery Charges are agreed upon by bothparties, and so stated, separately from material charges.
5’

Co
I.—

Co
N.

SAND. & GRAVEL
28955 W. IL Route 1Y3 • Antioch, Illinois 60002 (847) 395-3313N191 Lange Road • Genoa City, Wisconsin 53128

ML

J iju
‘Im

az

Ii

0

0

0

14i1

Load Time Leave Plant Arrive Job Site Start Unload Finish Unload Leave Job Arrive PlantI I I I I ICustomer Name Customer No. Zone Date Timei 00% 0/2 /07 ii
Job No. Customer P.O. No. Phone No. Shipper No. Plant No.i-:

t 3)’? ;‘o--- 02 u:-- I
Job Address

City• . r).( ‘..‘(I(f’fO cF;lHL_1.(.:
i I til

Product Description Product Code
-: i t -‘ 20OtE( I

Hauler - ‘Frjic O4\t-t i i t4l_ lttIt:. I:k ‘-‘

Weights
. Gicss. Taie - Net. NetTons. Accum.Tons•. - ‘t-’ /- t... .-:..t H,.- q,

Delivery Enstructione:

/ -
.

-; ‘1\ -- - 7’ .;-_ -- .
S..---- -

//1..i/ ,fr’Ticket No. -1 7?10/
CashSalesOnly )/

Product Haul Tax Total
‘JPer Ton

Amount

COPY 4
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SAND & GRAVEL
28955 W. IL Route ,t73 Antioch, illinois 60002 (847) 395-3313N191 Lange Road •.Genoa City, Wisconsin 53128

Quantity of material described Is as ordered,has j,een fully inspected and is accepted in good condition.A $35.00 charge will be made for any check retuped unpaid, by your bank, for any reason.If this ticket pertains to a Thelen Sand & Gave1 Delivery: We make deliveries inside curb line and onproperty at customer’s risk only. Purchaser will indemnify Seller against all liability, loss and expenseincurred as a result of deliveries beyond the public ioatway. Delivery çhas are agreed upon by bothparties, and so stated, separately from material charges. ;.! ,/.

load ‘lime Lené Plant Arrive Job Site Start Unload Finish Unload Leave Job. Arrive Plant

.J 4).. ( I I
. F I —

Customer Name Customer No. Zone Date Time.. W. CuLL(Ni i:&Ou. u/< IçOOJob No. Customer P.O. No. Phone No. Shipper No. Plant No
-. ,C,7o-o.t. SO,2Job Address

. City.l5I u.’1tt r:.1ti- cD f4r.1.LE:R F’.,Rl: c.ljiLEk

Product Description Product Code
(t iy( 1)01 020t.L .o 2OOO n•

-,. .
p

iii-i iti liUCiiiJ,

Weights
Grç. . Tare.

‘JO NeçTons.. Accuz1tT9

Delivery Enstructions

. ..-

Ticket No. O:2--I-4yc-10
Cash Sales Only

. . Product Haul Tax Total
—

Per Ton

Amount

t’

(OIt
f.... Ii

•..p- •

-

I

I

‘1

i1 t

.111..

a

CL

I







•
•
.
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SAND & GRAVEL
28955 W. IL Route 173 Antiobh, illinois 60002 ° (847) 395-3313N191 Lange Road GenOa City, Wisconsin 53128

Quantity of material described is as ordered, has been fully inspected and is accepted in good condition.11 A $35.00 charge will be made for any check returned unpaid, by your bank, for any reason.If this ticket pertains to a Thelen Sand & Gravel Delivery: We make deliveries insid’curb line and onProperty at customer’s risk only. Purchaser will indemnify Seller against aIJ liability, loss and expenseincurred as a result of deliveries beyond the public roadway. DeIWëi’.çharges are kgreed upon by bothparties, add so stated, separately from material charges. •/ j / V

X I ‘4’, —

Load Tune Leá lhuit Arrive Job Site StarWnoad Finish UnlOad Leave Joi/ Arrive Ph,(

V

•.V I:
usLonier Name Customer No. Zone Date / ‘rime

; N iU - I 1O0i O9/24/02 10 z 22
Job No. Customer P.O. No. Phone No. Shipper No. Plaist No.
c’i 7 .99i0-S 5O9V7O. VOl

Job Address City
V

I Vi [U( tVil V.cl.:i- ROiO. {VVH1

IIPf<
SC.VITLIER

Product Description V
V•

Product Code
•V

IV11.VVI I 00 ‘ ‘J20(Vt’I .‘. - .. .-. 2o080 TN

flouter - Thick Not hi: i ut ii I Ut.. t Vi

. Weights
Gross.

V V
Tare Net.

V Net Tons. — Accup1Toujl , /0(i -:‘,o00 4.IUt, %

Delivery Instructions:

V

Ticket No.
V

CashSalesOnly
V

Product Haul Tax Total

Per TOfl

Amount
V

liii

14

‘4,

CD

COPY 4



I





Quanfty of material described is as ordered, has been fully inspected and is accepten good condition.A $3.OO charge will be made for any check returned unpaid, by your bank, for any reason.If this ticket pertains to a Thelen Sand & Gravel Delivery: We make deliveries inside curh line and onproperty at customer’s risk only. Purchaser will indemnify Seller against all liability, loss and expenseincurred as a result of deliveries beyond the public roadway...-lJeliv ry Charges are agreed upon by bothparties, and so stated, separately from material charges.

x (_-‘

Load Tune Leave Plant Arrive Job Site Start Unload ‘
Finish Unload Leave Job Arrive Plant

I I I ICustomer Name Customer No. Zone Date Timei .. J ;oLL Ji!S 09/05/02 1 (.‘ci5
Job No. Customer P.O. No. Phone No. Shipper No. Plant No..7 ‘ç•7’ 0’ 02. 1
Job Address

- City1 .i 1<0 l.14 t-n(4.. t<fl\i :CH it i_ER PM: t1ft.LE1 l<l’:

Product DescefpiM Product Code
i i-(( E.1<VEI. Otil 02OGM 2::’ 20030 I N

r-iOk’:1r4. 1NSF’U(- I

Weights
• GiNS, .ho Netons AcctUons

Delivery Instructions:

. : 2’i Il_Eli { I U 1 I H l
•‘ tt) I5 i. IlJ•f ‘ErOSF m ii

. o.’j.Ticket No. Cash Sales Only

Product \ Haul Tax Total

CD

SAND & GRAVEL
28955 W. IL Route 173 Antidch, Illinois 60002 (847) 395-3313N191 Lange Road • Genoa City, Wisconsin 53128

I4

0

a

—- — —
C01-’Y4

—







SAND& GRAVEL
28955W. IL Route 173 •Antioch, Illinois 60002 (847) 395-3313N191 Lange Road Genoa City, Wisconsin 53128

Quantity of material described is as ordered, has been fully inspected and is accepted in good condition.A $35.00 charge will be made for any cliçck returned unpaid, by your bank, for any reason.If this ticket pertains to a Thelen Sand & Gravel Delivery: We make deliveries inside curb line and onproperty at customer’s risk only. Purchaser will indemnify Seller against all liability, loss and expenseincurred as a result of deliveries beyond the public roadway. Delivery Charges are agrifupon by bothparties, and sostated, separately from material charges. ..

Load Time Leave Plant Arrive Job Site Start Unload Fiu’sh Unload Leave Job Arrive Plant
VI 1 1 ICustomer Name Customer No. Zone Date Timer’,. W. 1:tOOJ1

Job No. Customer P.O. No. Phone No. Shipper No. Plant No.o<;.9S.L?
D’452% O97U—.) t.Job Address

City
1I.)if.. f:l: IJi) :.,ll1 i_LER l:t. .[VjLt.Lt:t

Proluct Description
Product Code

.‘- i1(4Vll .jUt.) O’;M ._,
V

•)V

.
V

%)
Hauler Truck No.._t I •ltVt_IL 1. i; .j tij-/4

. Veights
Gross Tare Net Net Tons Accum Tonsit 41 .,;oo

Delivery Instructions:

,ThVV•i -‘)i h i :t ,‘J:LMt t’i:RI: ft> I iu- I- Einfr SU.0T1 iJi

7

Ticket No.
Cash Sales Only f

Product Haul J Tax / Total
L ‘

Per Ton

Amount

tll*

f-:i [f
C

a
z

N’
C\J
CD

COPY 4
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SAND & GRAVEL
28955 W. IL Route 173 • Antioch, illinois 60002 (847) 395-3313N191 Lange Road.. Genoa City, Wisconsin 53128

Quantity of material described is as ordered, has been fully inspected and is accepted in good condition.A $35.00 charge will be made for ady check returned unpaid, by your bank, for any reason.‘ If this ticket pertains to a Thelen Sand & Gravel Delivery: We make deliveries inside curb line and onproperty at customer’s risk only. Purchaser will indemnify Seller against all liability, loss and expenseincurred as a result of deliveries beyond the public roadway. Delivery Charges are agreed upon by bothparties, and so stated, separately from material charges.
y

If,
00

(0

Load Time Leave Plant Arrive Job Site Start Unload Frnish Unload Leave Job Arrive PlantI 1 ICustomer Name Customer No. Zont Date Timet., W.. ULLINI .OO3 O9fOi/O7 i2a52Job No. Customer P.O. No. Phone No. Shipper No. Plant No.)ç,97 94 :

Job Address
City

i( •O. ))J 1ti;i- 1Oc-) iCH 1.l..i..Ei? CIL.LEI; 1.1
Product Description Product Code

)i’ ‘,l(iVt:. ..f)UI )t.4J..’i 12. 20000 N

4>jv: -/ VzHauler Truck No. ...;iklOW rii-t’ i r3t. 1 1 1it-JdI Mii 3. 4

Weights
Cross Tare Net Net Tons cw Tons‘) -‘5OO .:2..O .JEi;

Delivery Instructions:

•: .O1J III 0 IR’) I.tr I-tiI :i) E(s f iu0T EtO1i sct’ri i

1’

tr. 1 . NT l4t”.o
-..,-

i1cceu INO. Cash Sales Only
. Product Haul Tax Total

Per Ton

Amount

I

a

MI

a
z

0
I

COPY 4
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SAND. & GRAVEL
28955 W. IL Route 173 ° Antioch, Illinois 60002 (847> 395-3313
N191 Lange Road Genoa City, Wisconsin 53128

Quantity of material described is as ordered, has been fully inspected and is accepted in good condition.
A $35.00 charge will be made for any check returned unpaid, by your bank, for any reason.
[f this ticket pertains to a Thelen Sand & Gravel Delivery: We make deliveries inside curb line and on
property at customer’s risk only. Purchaser will indemnify Seller agabit all liability loss and expense
incurred as a result of de1i ex ses beyond the public z oadway Delivery Chatg rgieed upon by both
partes, and so stated, separately from material charges.

.

‘< V

x •—-

Load Time Leave Plant Arrive Job Site Start Unload Fmish Unload Leave Job Arrive Plant

I I I I I
Customer Name Customer No. Zone Date Time

.... J.. ‘J.tJLL1tS 11005 0/07 i-qcc’
Job No. Customer P.O. No. Phone No. Shipper No. Plant No.
O.”’I7 S9’1525 9)--01

Job Address City
.1 i. :t l.’iLii 1’iRt.-. 1)A1) C[tLLLEt: ir Li-fli.I_LI; I;.:J1::

Product Description V Product Code

1t.ñ Csf(-’tVi:.L ..tl)u I 4iCt i.e. ;o. o

..,

Hauler Truck No.
j bj I:liI —

jJ.I,
. .ji3j—i

Weights
Gross Tare Net Net Tons Accum Tons

,i. .(‘40u .lI ,000

Delivery Instructions:

!. :,t’Ll.l1lt ) f PrRl-- I’J? I:.sS I JL{ET ICF’JRi. CUrl FU3

Ticket No. Cash Sales Only

Product haul Tax Total

Per Ton

Amount

11

l
[4Il1

1M

cx,

CD

COPY 4 -



4444 SAND &GRAVEL
28955 W. IL Route 173 • Antioch, Illinois 60002 (847) 395-3313N191 Lange Road Genoa City, Wisconsin 53128

Quantity of material described is as ordered, has been fully inspected and is accepted in good condition.A $35.00 charge will be made for any check returned unpaid, by your bank, for any reason.If this ticket pertains to a Thelen Sand & Gravel Delivery: We make deliveries inside curb line and onproperty at custoniei.’s 4isk only. Purchaser will indemnify Seller against all liability, loss and expenseincurred as a result of de’iveries beyond the public roadwayDeliveyy Charges are agreed upon by bothparties, and so stated, separately from material charges. (
x --.‘-7 —&-‘

VLoad Time Leave Plant Arrive Job Site Start Unload Finish Unload Leave Job Arrive Plant

ii!’; I I ICustomer Name Customer No. Zone Date Time
Ui.. COLLiNS 1OOJ O9/O/O7 -iz IJob No. Customer P.O. No. Phone No. Shipper No. Plant No.

..9452, N 5O97O-O2 0.5).
Job Address City

I RVH•h PcRL )D CF11 LL ER PAli- SCN:l LLER rIi

Product Description Product Code
Ci’-’EL t F.01 )2OCI42 6 22.. ?0Oi3(> TN

Hauler Truck No.
ifr•a1t? t’üRiNE RfiNSF’CtRT

Weights
Gross Tare Net Net Tons Accum Tons28.. .O() 44 7QO $2.. 242 .. 65

Delivery Instructions: —
. -- . - . ... -. .

—

9 l ‘tJ1 liii 1 0 .thVi.r4t 1-(1(t I’L’ 1051 EF1JNE ::,0 1 II).5

/

________

cO

cket No. -si Cash Sales Only

Pretluct Iläül . Tax Total

Per Ton

Amount

COPY
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Sep. 11. 2006 430PM
. Uo.0155 P. 3- Supcior Eewfronmenil to,p

DAILY SHIPMENT DtA1L RESORT
09108108 02:52 PMIckup Dab; 09108(08

UPS Account No.: 8IEWS?‘lokup Record No.: 2329274990
Sorted By’.Ordcf oI’Shfpment

-

__

Shjpment Detail OptIons Re1rncc Rate
Charges

Thip To: Mr. Hibn English SeMce1e: UPS GROUND Shipment ServIce Charge: S!ngiish company Total Packages: I
851 Hamplon Drive Hun eht: NoA/l$EATOj4 IL 80187 Billable Wt: 4.0

SWing Option: Pmpald
Ihip From: Pelmga ReINo.i R01753.0O
lupodo: EnvIronmental Corp

200
151 &TTHST
OCFfELLE IL 81068=9389

Tmcklng Ne.: 1Z81EW670340284028 Package SeM Charge; $ 4.17Package Type: Package
WaTht: 4.Q Shlpper’Amtt -S 447Pa&nge Ref No.1 RC1733.00 UPS Thtal ChONJOi $ 4.17-

_
_
_
_
_
_
_

lummarjTolate:

ihlprnefltOptlon Shpt Pk Ref Charges Billing Option $hpte Pkgs Ref Charges
Prepald I 1 447ackageOpt1on Pkgs Ref Charges TOTALCHAReEB’ 5 4.17

I Sfilpment(a)
I Package(s)

Fuel Survhargo Included

Page 1
PS Vor1dShlp1 S.O.Ie napool 1024



* Apr 3. 2O9 2:35PM Superior Environmental Corp to.Ol57 P.
SupeflOr Enylroninentai Corp

• DAILY SH1IMENT DTA1L REPORT
• , 03.Apr-2009 - 2:3920 PM

Date; 03-Apr-2000 UPS Aoaornif No. 81Wo7
cRup Record No,: 2.329273375 ‘Sorted 0y Order of Shipment

AU chargea are in USfl; fui urchrgo included rihere applicable.

V

‘ Published
Name IAddese

V

Shipment betail Opitone
V

Rate ChargeR

Ship Tel Mr. Michael Piguh eeMco Typo: GROUND h!prnent Service Charge: 3.81
iPA!Bueau of Lend 24 Total Feckegee: I
LUS’I’Seclloh iftebIeWL 4.0 lb
1021 14 Grahd Avenue Eaat Traneportetion: Shipper
SPRINGFIELD iL6279492?8 Package Relt1o.2: R01783.00
United Stales V V

Ship From Tom Dlhno flaoUha No.: 1Z61EW870340770888 Packoe Seivica Charge: 5.61
Superfor Envlronman(ai Corp Psokego ‘Iype: Pecago

•STE B Wolghh 4.0 lb
951 S 7TH ST Paclage Ref No.1: R01733.00 UPS ThtaE Charge: 5.51
ROCHEU.E fl 3j59399 V

Ship To: George Zervoo Soiv1c Typo: GROUND Shipment SeMco Charge:
V

415
Zewos Three, Inc. Total PaoIages1 I
940 Eazi Northwest Highway Billable WI.: 2.0 lb
MOUNT PROSPECT It. 30006 Transportation: $hlpper
United Slatee Paciagc Rerwo.1: R01733.00 V

Ship From: Tom t3(shno Tracking No. 1Z61EW870340904806 Packepe Service Charge: 4.78
SupeIor Environmental Cotp Pacicege Type: Package
SIE B Welgid: 2.0 lb

‘851 S 7TH ST Packago Ret No.1: RC1733.OP UPS Tolal Charge: 4.78
ROCI-IELLE 1L 62069-9369

- - -

--

ummaryTotoTo:

ShIpment Option hpte Pkge Pub Charges Billing Option Shpta Page Pub Chargoa
Prepald 2 2 ‘10.29

Package Option Pkga Pub Chargee
TOTAl, CHARQS 10,29

2 ShIpment(s)
2 Package(s)

All clwrgee ere in USP; Fuel euroliarge inoludeci Whez’e applloable
You tnvcloe may vary from the displayed fetes.
‘Indicatea Shipper.PaId Declared Value

Pagel

UPS WcridShlp 11.0.14 wInepoci 1024



5uPerior
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

September 27, 2005

Ms. Denise Carty
FOIA Coordinator
Office of Illinois State Fire Marshal
Division of Petroleum & Chemical Safety
1035 Stephenson Drive
Springfield, IllinoIs 62703

RE: Freedom Of Information Act Request

Dear Ms. Carty:

1Cr13\
9L

Enclosed is a check for $16.00, SUPERIOR ENVIRONMENTAL CORP isrequesting from Freedom of Information Act any Information that you may haveon file for the following sites:

fka /Clarks Station #1309
15900 80th Street
Tinley Park Illinois

fka I Clarks Station #1188
1160 West Jefferson

Jollet Illinois

fkal Ciarks Station #1615
999 West Irving Park
Schiller Park illinois

Please send any response to the Rochelle office. If you have any questionsplease do not hesitate to contact the office at (816) 562-5641

Sincerely1

5fGIEWOfflc

eDtyeS.I8C
62704

ib01Y26 Rx217-6984957

SUPERIOR ENVIRQMENTAL CORP. io.o
951- 87TK ST.

ROCHLL9, II. 8j066

- -11587o2S4(

W.TB ?272c

koImk9ateDank.
HOLCOMO. iL.W(OFS 61043

-I:Q?93gE: ?0 002 5[c

T2-4 0IO•6-’w)



Comments / Thskp pedormecl

Vehicle #1 1 Mileage: End_________

P,’ofect

?TERIALS
• Description Code # of

Digital Photographs (It pgs) P2006
Disposable Bailer ?LV
6m1 Visqueen 20 x 100 F2027
Water Drum P2028
Soil Drum F2024
Concrete Blades P2005
Bontonlia #8 - F2002
Bentonito Hold Plug Med P2079
Asphalt Patch 50 It P2032
Tubing: Silcone P2072
Tubing: Polyethylene F2020
Sample Gloves P2023
Disposable Field FIitr P2009
Bladders P2003
Grab Plates P2014
Methanol Kits F2016
Padlocks (Keyed Alike) F2017
Plastic Safety Cones P2073
Filler Sand F2078
aulok Set Concrete P2021

- SUPERIOR ENVIRONMENTAL CORP - DISPATCH FORM

Project Name: e...z Project Number: 7C. 173
Project Location: 5L7/’.e L. Dispatch Datef/7/Q)Project ManagJ

Personnel Start Tinie End TlG Total

T[iàt Q 2;
2.

3. .

EQUII MENT
/1

II

/
• Description Code Per Day!

CarlflticWan P1011 .
Mileage — P1039 1 t’J
O&M Vehicle F1040
Sample Kit P1047
Interface Probe P1032

‘ Water Levol Indicator P1058 2<
PID . P1049
Laser Level/Suwey Kit F 1034
Expfoslmeter P1023
Hand Auger F1031
Jack Hammer P1033
Coring Equipment F1014
Generator 5kw Fl 027
Concrete Saw F1051
Air Compressor P1000
Cable Locator/Metal Det P1010
2 Grundfos Pump Fl 030
Trash Pump P1063
Data Logger P1016
Magnetic Gradiometer P1037
Conorete impact Drill P1016
Bobcat P1009 —

Baokhoo/Tracior P1004
Pump Test Trailer FlOSS
GPS F1029
Low Flow Cell & Pump Fl 036
lJlglfai Camera F1087

Note use blank lines for additional equlpmenhlmaterlafs

U9((tjs

Revised 9122)2008 dlspatchfonnis



Drilling and Monitoring Well Costs Form

1. Drilling

Number of Type Depth (feet)
Total FeetBorings to Be HSNPUSHI of Each

Drilled Reason for Drilling
Drilled Injection Boring

4 PUSH 12.00 48.00 Plume Delineation
2 PUSH 8.00 16.00 Plume Delineation

PUSH 12.00 60.00 Plume Delineation
2 PUSH 12.00 24.00 MonItor Well Installation

SubpartH
minimum payment
amount applies.

Total Feet Rate per Foot ($) Total Cost ($)
Total Feet via HSA:

Total.Feet via PUSH: 148.00 18.50 2738.00
Total Feet for lnjection

via PUSH:

Total Drilling Costs: 2738.00

2. Monitoring I Recovery Wells

Number of Type of Well Diameter of Well Depth of Well Total Feet of Wells
Wells HSA / PUSH 14” or 6” (inches) (feet) to Be Installed ($)Recovery I 8°_Recovery

2 PUSH 1.00 12.00 24.00

Well lnstallatiori Total Feet Rate per Foot ($) Total Cost ($)
Total Feet via HSA:

Total Feet via PUSH: 24.00 12.85 308.40
Total Feet of 4” or 60

Recovery:

Total Feet of 8° or
Greater Recovery:

Total Well Costs: 308.40

f Total Drilling and Monitoring Well Costs: $3 40



RSD4’ROBE DAILY

Codo#

_____

.Unil
3029 Probe & Operator

___________________

Hours
3026 Probe & Operator

____________________

Days
3032 Steam Cleaner! Generator

______________________

Days
3033

2’ Liners

_____________________

Llnrs
3034 4’ Liners

_____________________

Liners
3035 Expendable Points

_______________________

Points
3036 Polyethylene Tubing

_____________________

Feet
2085 Benlonlte

_____________________

Bags
2075

DrUms (StaGO

____________________

Drums
3037 Probe Concrete I Asphalt

_____________________

Locations
3072 1 Combo (6’ Screen, 5’ Riser, Point)

_____________________

Combos
3073 1 PVC Point

____________________

Points
2328 Screen (5’ x i)

_______________________

Screens
2329 RIsers (6’ x 1”) -______________________ Risers
2912 Caps (Locking?)

_____________________

Caps
2096 Sand

____________________

Bags
2097 Concrete

_____________________

Bags
2079 Asphalt

_____________________

Bags
2326 7 Flush Mount Well Cover

_____________________

Covers
344 5 Flush Mount Well Cover

_____________________

Covers
3074 ?WeII Completion

___________________

Hours
2084 Locks

_______________________

Locks
3076 ? Well Package (screen, deer, cover)

_______________________

Days
3071 Dual Tube Exp. Point

_____________________

Points
3082

Dual Tube Liner

_______________________

Liner
0ii3 PVC Slip Cap?

_____________________

Caps
22301 Meals and Lodging (Per Diem)

_____________________

Per Diem

____________________

Per Hour

____________________

Per Mile

______________

Time

‘fT:ft27 :

Protest Name: / ;it-, ,4,i

Project Number: jf>1!/7XZOr)

Project Manager: 1/i,’,i’

Date:

-. Day: 72 dr

quantity /
JT

Operator:

______________

Borlñçs

•‘:

MobilizatIon
3010 Hours
1020 Miles

Work Summary
L{. Irs , 1 F? Ij 5 I.2Cñ/kI //M1i’J



RfPROBE DAILY
Project Name: S>A?,%-,-,2f1

Project Number ,ç” /7 3 • 01

Proleot Mansoer: JJø- Z,,.

• Code#
302 Probe & Operator

Probe & Operator
3032 Steam Cleaner I Generator
3033 2’ Liners
3034 4’ Liners
3035 Expendable Poln(s
3036 Polyethylene Tubing
2085 Bentonlte
2075 Drums (Steel)
3037 Probe Concrete I Asphalt
3072 1 Combo (5’ Screen, 5’ RIser, Point)
3073 1 PVC Point
2328 Screen (5’ x 1)
2329 Risers (5’ x 1’)
2912 Caps (Locking 1)
2098
2097
2079
2326
2344
3074
2084 Locks
3076 ? Well Package (screen. user, cover)
3077 Dual Tube Exp. Point
3082 Dual Tube Liner
10113 PVC Slip Cap 1
22301 Meals and Lodging (Per Diem)

I-tours
Days
Days
Liners
Liners
Points
Feet
Bags
Drums
Locations
Combos
Points
Screens
Risers
Caps
Bags
Bags
Bags
Covers
Covers
Hours
Locks
Days
Points
Liner
Caps
Per Diem

Per Hour
Per Mile

Date: 7

Dac

Operator.

_________________

BorlflsQuantity

IJ

-j

//Sand
Concrete

Asphalt
7 Flush Mount Well Cover
5 Flush Mount Well Cover
1 Welt Completion

,J

J.

Mobilization
3010 Hours

_________________

1020 MItes

__________________

WørkSummarv
‘-L . ;- •- ----

Time
7Jç.,r

‘—--,...-...- — -. ,•,- ..-. .--- -y •—

-

1:



AnayticaJ Costs Form

Laboratory Analysis Number of
—

Cost ($) per — Total per
Samples Analysis Parameter

Chemical Analysis

BETX Soil with MTBE EPA 8260 15 X 40.00 = $500.00
BETX Water with MTBE EPA 8260 8 X 40.00 $320.00
COD (Chemical Oxygen Demand) >

Corrosivity X
Flash Point or Ignitability Analysis EPA 1010 X
Fraction Organic Carbon Content fJ ASTM-D 2974-00 1 X 32.00 $32.00
Fat, Oil, & Grease (FOG) X

LUST Pollutants Soil - analysis must include volatile, base! x =neutral, polynuclear aromatics and metals list In Section 732.
Appendix B and 734.Appendix B
Dissolved Oxygen (DO) X

Paint Filter (Free Liquids) X
PCB I Pesticides (combination) X

PCBs X

Pesticides X

pH X

Phenol >

Polynuclear Aromatics RNA, or PAH SOIL EPA 8270 X

Polynuclear Aromatics PNA, or PAl-I WATER EPA 8270 X

Reactivity X

SVOC Soil (Semi-Volatile Organic Compounds) X

SVOC - Water (Semi-Volatile Organic Compounds) X

TKN (Total Fqeldahl) “nitrogen” X
TPH (Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons) X

VOC (Volatile Organic Compounds) - Soil (Non-Aqueous) 4 X 140.00 = $560.00
VOC (Volatile Organic Compounds) - Water X

BEIX Water with MYBE EPA 8260 2 X 50.00 $100.00
x =

x =

x =

x =

Geo-Technical_Analysis

Soil Bulk Density (Pb) ASTM D2937-94 X

Ex-situ Hydraulic Conductivity / Permeability X

Moisture Content (w) ASTM D2216-92 / D4643-93 X =

Porosity

Rock Hydraulic Conductivity Ex-situ X

Sieve! Particle Size Analysis ASTM D422-63 I Dl 140-54 X

Soil Classification ASTM 02488-90 / D2487-90 X
Soil Particle Density (ps) ASTM D85492 X

x =

x =

X =



Analytical Costs Form

Metals Analysis

Soil preparation fee for Metals TCLP Soil (one fee per soil sample) X =

Soil preparation fee for Metals Total Soil (one fee per soil sample) X

Water preparation fee for Metals Water (one fee per water sample) X

ArserilcTCLP Soil X
Arsenic Total Soil X

Arsenic Water X

Barium TCLP Soil X =

Barium Total Soil X

Barium Water X

Cadmium TCLP Soil X

Cadmium Total Soil X

Cadmium Water X

Chromium TCLP Soil X

ChromlumTota( Soil X =

Chromium Water X

Cyanide TCLP Soil X

Cyanide Total Soil X

Cyanide Water X =

Iron TCLP Soil X

Iron Total Soil X

Iron Water X

Lead TCLP Soil X

Lead Total Soil X

Lead Water X

Mercury TCLP Soil X =

Mercury Tota[ Soil =

Mercury Water X

Selenium TCLP Soil X

Selenium Total Soil X

Selenium Water X

Silver TCLP Soil X

Silver Total Soil X

Silver Water X =

Metals TCLP Soil (a combination of all metals) RCRA X =

Metals Total Soil (a combination of all metals) RCRA X

Metals Water (a combination of all metals) RCRA X =

x =

x =

x =

x =

Other
EnCore® Sampler, purge-and-trap sampler, or equivalent 15 X 10.00 $150.00
sampling device

Sample Shipping per sampling event1 x =

1A sempflng event, at a minimum, Is all samples (soIl and groundwater) collected In a calendar day.

Total Analytical Costs: $ 1,762,00



STAT Analysis
RMlTT0; STAT Analysis Corporation

2255 West Hartison Sfte

Chicago, IL 60612-3505

ATTN: Accounts Payable

tEL: (312) 733-0551

liwotceTo; Superior Envfropmentat Corp.
Afto; Mcounts Payable

1126 Franklin Street
Mame, MI 49423

Phone: (616) 667-4000

WcicOnlen 06120141
RepodTo: Peter Luetkehans
Oi1erName RC1 733.00, Former Schiller Park Clark
I • t. .

Item

Date Recetved: 12/612006
P0 Number: XRC3OII

INVOICE

flIVDATh; December12, 2006

Print DAlE: December H. 2006

invoice No:

FNTEW EC 2 .9 2006

q

Remarks Matrix Qty UuiLPicc Mutt Quoted Test Total

TBC by CC/MS Soil g $40.00 I 40.00 $320.00

Frionl0rganftCerbon Sot! I $32.00 I S3200 $32.00 -

fsceiraneous Charge Summary

Q Thial

LEPAthad35JCJts 00 6

Sub(otai:

Discoutit:

Mfsr Chiges:

All kwotc are due and payable nt3G days from rece.’pt.

8352.00

0.00%

0.00%
$8000

Payn*nL Received: 0.00

INVOXE Total: 5432,00

Li19
5.O

Jo/I



STAT Analysis
RaMII roi STAT Analysis Corporation

2242W. Harrison, Suite 20&
Chicago, IL 60612.3766
ATTN: Accounts Payable
TEL: (312) 733os6i

1OeTO: Superior Environmental Corp.
Attn Accounts Payable

1126 FranklIn Street
Mama, MI 49423
(616) 867-4000

07030445
Chris Lee
RC1733, Schilfer Park-Clark, Schillor Park, IL

Oats Recevad: 312112007
P0 Number: XR03080

INVOICE
INV DATE March 28, 2007

Print DATE: March 28. 2007

Invoice No 30895

All Invotcee &edise and payshle flat 30 days om receipt.

Payment Received:

INVOICE Total:

4fl9

s0.00

$910.00

j4 J i.I%tJf

Phone:

Work Ocdei:

Report To:
Orde Name:

rtem Remarks - Matrix Qty Unit Price Mult Quoted ‘Test Total

BTBX by GG/MS Soil ‘7 S40.00 I $40.00 S280.00
Volattes, SPLPLcaohod BTEX Lesoliate - 4 $140.00 1 $140.00 $560.00

Miscellgneous Charge Summary

Ifrat Unit Qty Total
EPA Method 6035 XIt $10.00 7 $70.00

Suhtotah

Discount:

Surcharge:
Misc Charges

S840,00

0.00%
0.00%

$70.00

lof I



Invoice To: Superior Environmental Corp.
Attn Acoounts Payable

1128 Franklin Street
Maine, Ml 49423
(818)6874000
07030559
Peter Luetkehane
RC1733, Clark, Schiller Park

All Invoices are due and payable net 3C)deys from receipt.

JNVOIE
INV DATE: March 29, 2007

Print DATE: March 29. 2007

hwotce No:

Payment Received:

INVOtCE Total:

44Lfl9

$0.00

$320.00

STAT Anaiysis
• ‘) :, (i(

:1i5.;. . . — “—‘S

RMtT To: STAT Analysis Corporation
2242W. HarrIson, SuIte 200
Chicago1IL 60G12-3766
ATTN: Accounts Payable
TEL: (Sf2) fl3.0551

Phone:

Work Orden

ReportTo

Oder Name;

Date Received: 312612007
P0 Numbe,

Iteni Remarks Matrix Qty Unit Price Mutt Quofed T’ár1otal

BTBX by CC/MS Aqueous S40.OO I 4O.0& $320.00

Subtotal: $320.00

Discount:
Surcharge:

Misc Charges:

0.00%

0,00%

$0.00

lof)



STAT Analysis Corporation
2242 W. Harrison, Suite 200
Chicago, IL 60612-3766
ATTN: Accounts Payable
TEL: (312) 733.0551

kii*e TO: Suerior Environmental Coro.
Mn: Accounts Payable

1128 Franklin Street
Mame, MI 49423
(616) 667-4000
08100963
Tom Dishno
RCI 733, Schlitten Park

All Invoices are due and payable net 30 days from receipt.

INVOICE
INV DATE: November 04, 2008

Print DATE: November 04, 2008

Invoice No: 47919

STAT Analysis
REMIT TO:

Phone:

Wod’ Order:

Repoft To:

Order Name:

Dale Received: 10/28/2008
P0 Number:

Item Remarks Matrix Qty Unit Price Mult Quoted Test Total -

BTEX + MTBE Waler 2 $50.00 1 $50.00 SI00.00

Subtotal: $100.00

Discount:

Surcharge:

Misc Charges:

0.00%

0.00%

$0.00

Payment Received: $0.00

INVOICE Total: $100.00

I of I



Consulting Personnel Costs Form

Employee Name J Personnel Title Hours Rate () Total Cost

Remediatlon Category Task

) Senior Project Manager ICftistopher Lee 8.75 100.00 $875.00

CCAP I
I Project Management

Senior Project Manager
66.25 95.00 $6,293J5Christopher Lee

CCAP I
I Project Management

Senior Project Manager I IPeter Luetkehans I 21.00 100.00 $2,100.00

CCAP I Project Management

Senior Project Manager I IPeter Luetkhans I I 5.00 95.00 I $475.00

CCAP
I Project Management

Senior Technidari
17.50 65.00Shane Cuplin $1,137.50

CCA-Fieid
jFieldwork

James Baxter
jSenlorAcct. TechntcJan I 55.00j $907.50

CCA-Fie(d I
Field work

Administrative Assistant ii
3.25 30.00 $97.60

Biittney Keiiman

CCAP
secretarial

I Geologist iii I IChristopher Lee 3.50 85.00 $297.50

CCA-Field I
IFleTdMaTysis



Employee Name Personnel Title HoUrs Rate ($) Total Cost

[ Remediation Category ] Task

Senior Technician I I I
Christopher Lee 14.00 I 85.001 $910.00

CCA-Fietd j Reid work

James Tate
Senior Project Manager

24.00 $2,400.00

CCAP j Project Management

Senior Project Manager I I
Thomas Dishno j 102.50 I 100.001 $10250.00

CCAP I
j Project Management CAP

Kaylene Anderson
Administrative Assistant II

.50 30.00 $16.00

CCAP I
I Secretarial

Geologist IN I I
Shahe Cuplin 11.50 I 85.001 $977.50

CCAP j Field Work

j Scientist II I I I
Joseph Piatzbecker 9.00 I 75.001 $675.00

CCAP
Field Work

Senior DraftpersonlCAo I I
Wesley Green J 2.25 I 68.501 $154.13

CCAP I
CAD Drawing

Senior DraftpersonlCAfl J 3.00 63.5O $190.50Wesley Green

CCAP
CAD Drawing

Scientist IV I I
Joseph Piatzbecker 21.00 80.00! $1,680.00

CACR
j CACR Report



CA-Pay I
Reimbursement Payment

*Refer to the appflcable Maximum Payment Amounts document.

Employee Name Personnel Title Hours Rate () J Total Cost

Remedlatlon Category Task

Senior Admin. Assistant I I IBonnita Shane I 1.50 I 45.001

Vi I

$67.50

V I
V

VI V

I I I

I I I I

I VI I

I I

I I I

Total of Consulting Personnel Costs ( $30,429.63



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Budget/Billing Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. I Clark Station #1615 BILLING PERIOD

Contractor:Superior Environmental from: 1/3112009

to: 2127/2009

Invoice #0041499

Employee Work Classification STIOT * RATE Total Cost/Item

Joseph Platzbecker Environmental Scientist II 8 75.00 $600.00
Bonita Shane Sr. Admin. Assistant 1.5 45.00 $67.50
Thomas Dishno Sr. Project Manager 1 100.00 $100.00
* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $767.50

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 415ILCS 6/1. Disclosure
of,this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.
11532 1818
LPC 325 Rev. March 2000
JkPERS0SUM.WPD

t..

L



5uperior ] -viA-I INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

PLEASEFIN 8 38-2858229 DUE ON RECEIPT REMIT TO; 1128 Franklin Street
Morne, Mi

49435

616-667-4000

March 30, 2009
Project No: 000RC1733.00Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0041499Zervos Three, Inc.

714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, IL 60056

Project 000RC1 733.00 . Zervos Three, Inc., Clark Station #1615
Professional Services from January 31, 2009 to February 27. 2009
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Environmental Scientist II

Platzbecker, Joseph 2113109 2.00 75.00 150.00
RevIew CAP

Platzbecker, Joseph 2/1 4/09 4.00 75.00 300.00
Review CAP

Piatzbecker, Joseph 211 9/09 2.00 75.00 150.00
CAP review

Senior Project Manager
Dishno, Thomas 213/09 1.00 100.00 100.00

CAP
Senior Adniin Assistant

Shane, Bonita 2117/09 1.00 45.00 45.00
Word process and format document

Shane, Bonita 211 8/09 .50 45.00 22.50
Word processing and formating

Totals 10.50 767.50
Total Labor 767.50

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 767.50 7.68

Total Additional Fees 7.68 7.68

Total this Invoice $775.18

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PERMONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
BudgetlBilting Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. I Clark Station #1616 BILLING PERIOD

Contractor:Superior Environmental from: 212812009

to: 3/28/2009

Invoice #0041689

Employee Work Classification STIOT * RATE Total Cost/Item

Joseph Platzbecker Environmental Scientist IV 14 80.00 $ 1,120.00

Wesley Green Sr. Draftman/CAD 0.75 63.50 $47.63

Thomas Dishno Sr. Prnject Manager 14 100.00 $1,400.00

Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $2,567.63

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 415ILCS 5/1. Disclosure

cit this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any

budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms

Management Center.
{L532 1818
i.PC 325 Rev. March 2000

jkPERS0SUM.WPD

V



________

INVOICE

ENVIRONMENTAL CORP
FIN #38-2858229

DUE ON RECEIIq REMITTO: 1128 fronklin Streat
Morne,Mi

49435

616667-4O00

April 22, 2009
Project No: 000RCI 733.00

Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0041689

Zervos Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, IL 60056

Project 000RCI 733.00 Zervos Three, Inc., Clark Station #1 615

Professional Services from February 28, 2009 to March 28. 2009

Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount

Environmental Scientist IV
Platzbecker, Joseph 3/12/09 1.00 80.00 80.00

Edit CAP
Platzbecker, Joseph 311 9/09 2.00 80.00 160.00

CAP review/compile
Platzbecker, Joseph 3/23/09 5.00 80.00 400.00

CAP/TACO information
Platzbecker, Joseph 3/27/09 6.00 80.00 480.00

CAP/TACO caics

Senior Project Manager
Dishno, Thomas 3/1 6/09 1.50 100.00 150.00

Project Management - OSFM
Dishno, Thomas 3/18/09 1.50 100.00 150.00

Project Management
Dishno, Thomas /19/09 1.50 100.00 150.00

Project Management
Dishno, Thomas 3/25/09 3.50 100.00 350.00

Project Management
Dishno, Thomas 3/26/09 5.50 100.00 550.00

Project management
Dishno, Thomas 3/27/09 .50 100.00 50.00

CACR
Senior Draftsperson/CAD

Green, Wesley 3/25/09 .75 63.50 47.63

CAD Figure Drawings
Totals 28.75 2,567.63

Total Labor 2,567.63

Reimbursable Expenses

Job Expendables
3/5/09 Dishno, Thomas Postage for IDOT permit 1.68

Total Reimbursables 1.15 times 1.68 1.93

Additional Fees



Project 000RCI 733.00 Zervos Three, Inc., Clark StatIon #1 615 Invoice 0041689
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 2,569.56 25.70

Total Additional Fees 25.70 25.70

Total this Invoice $2,595.26

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF I .5% PER
MONTH (16% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.

Page 2



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Budget!BhIIing Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. I Clark Station #1615 BILLING PERIOD

Contractor:Superior Environmental from: 411/2009

to: 4/1812009

:nvoice #0041868

Employee Work Classification ST/OT * RATE Total Cost/Item

Joseph Piatzbecker Environmental Scientist IV 7 80.00 $560.00
jChristopher Lee Sr. Project Manager 1 100.00 $100.00

(iso Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $660.00

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 41 5ILCS 5/1. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result In the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.
1L532 1818
LPC 325 Rev. March 2000
jk\PERSOSUM.WPD



5uperior
AAAJA..A.AA INVOICE

ENVIRONMENTAL CORP
HN # 38-2858229 DUE ON RECEIPT REMIT TO: 1128 fionkIn Street

MQme, MI
49435

616-667-4000

May 1,2009
Project No: 000RCI 733.00Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0041858Zervos Three, Inc.

714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, IL 60056

Project 000RC1733.00 Zervos Three, Inc., Clark Station #1815
Professional Services from AerlI 1,2009 toAorli 18. 2009
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Environmental Scientist IV

Platzbecker, Joseph 3130109 3.00 80.00 240.00
CAP edits

Platzbecker, Joseph 411/09 1.00 80.00 80.00
CAP edits

Platzbecker, Joseph 4/3/09 3.00 80.00 240.00
Compile edit send CAP

Senior Project Manager
Lee, Christopher 4/2/09 1.00 -100.00 100.00

Help Joe with Tier 2 modeling. Gather and reprint models
with some corrections.

Totals 8.00 660.00
Total Labor 660.00

Reimbursable Expenses
Job Expendables

4115/09 United Parcel Service Shipping 10.29
Total Reimbursables 1.15 tImes 10.29 11.83

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 671.83 6.72

Total Additional Fees 6.72 6.72

Total this invoice $678.55

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PERMONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Budget/Billing Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Job Name:Zervos Three. Inc. I Clark Station #1615

Contractor:Superior Environmental

Personnel Summary Sheet

Invoice #0041500

* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $0O.00

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 41 5ILCS 511. Disclosure

of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms

f4anagement Center.
‘TL532 1818
LPC 325 Rev. March 2000
Jk’PERS0SUM.WPD

BILLING PERIOD

from: 1/31/2009

to: 2/2712009

Employee Work Classification ST/OT * RATE Total Cost/Item

Thomas Dishno Sr. Project Manager 5 100.00 $500.00

-r

•1

—r



)VISAJ
INVOICE

ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
FtN #38-2858229 DUE ON RECEIPT REMIT 10: 1128 ElonIclin Street

Moine, MI
49435

616-667-4000

March 30, 2009
Project No: 000RCI 733.01

Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0041500
Zervos Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, IL 60056

Project 000RCI 733.01 Zervos Three, Inc/Clark Station #1615
Professional Services from January 31. 2009 to Februarv 27. 2009

Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount

Senior Project Manager
Dishno, Thomas 2/16/09 1.00 -100.00 100.00

CAP
Dishno, Thomas 2118/09 2.00 100.00 200.00

CAP
Dishno, Thomas 2/20/09 2.00 100.00 200.00

CAP

Totals 5.00 500.00
Total Labor 500.00

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 2.00% of 500.00 10.00

Total Additional Fees .. 10.00 10.00

Total this Invoice $510.00

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.



5uPerIoI’

________

INVOICE

ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE

FIN U 38.2858229 DUE ON RECEIPT REMIT TO: 1128 frontlin SIree
Maine, 141

49435

616667.4000

March 27. 2007
Project No: 000RCl7330l

Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0035820
Zervos Three, Inc.
999 West Irving Park
Schiller Park, IL 60176

Project 000R01733.01 Zervos Three, InclClark Station #1615

Professional Services from January 17. 2007 to March 23. 2007

Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount

Baxter; James 3/20(07 9.50 0.00

Soil Borings I Wells
Senior Project Manager

Lee, Christopher 2/15107 1.00 100.00 100.00

Letter regarding site progress
Lee, Christopher 3116107 .25 100.00 25.00

Call in Utility Locate
Lee, Christopher 3/20/07 .25 100.00 25.00

Discuss sampling plan
Luetkehans, Peter 3/1107 1.50 100.00 150.00

project update for bank
Luetkehans, Peter 3/8/07 1.50 100.00 150.00

project management
Luetkehans, Peter 3119/07 .50 100.00 50.00

project coordina’tion
Luetkehans, Peter 3121/07 .50 100.00 50.00

project management
Luetkehans, Peter 3/22/07 .50 100.00 50.00

project management
Senior Technician

Cuplin, Shane 3/19107 3.00 €5.00 195.00

prep for site visit
Cuplin, Shane 3/20/07 9.50 65.00 617.50

soil borings and well install
Cuplin, Shane 3/21107 1.50 65.00 97.50

sample prep
Cupliri, Shane 3/22/07 3.00 65.00 195.00

report
Senior Account Technician

Baxter, James 3/21/07 2.50 55.00 137.50

Equipment Cleanup and OrganizatIon 1GW sampling prep.
Baxter; James 3122107 9.50 55.00 522.50

OW Sampling / Surveying
Administrative Assistant II



Project 000RC1733.01 Zervos Three, lnclClark Station #1 615 Invoice 0035820
Keilman, Brittney 319107 .25 30.00 7.50

Project Administration
Keilman, Brittney 3/19107 2.00 30.00 60.00

Labeling sample jars
Senior Project Manager

Lee, Christopher 1117107 6.50 95.00 617.50
CAP/Tier II

Lee, Christopher 1118/07 2.75 95.00 261.25
CAP/Tier II

Lee, Christopher 1f20107 2.00 95.00 190.00
ReportlTier II

Totals 58.00 3,501.25
Total Labor 3)501.25

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of :3,501.25 35.01

Total Additional Fees 35.01 35.01

Total this Invoice $3,536.26

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.

Page 2



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
udgetIBiHing Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. I Clark Station #1615 BILLING PERiOD

Contractor:Superior Environmental from: 111712007

to: 312312007

Invoice #0035820

Employee Work Classification STJOT RATE Total Costlitem

Peter Luetkehans Sr. Project Manager 4.5 100.00 $450.00
Christopher Lee Sr. Project Manager 1.5 100.00 $150.00
Christopher Lee Sr. Project Manager 1 1.25 95.00 $1,068.75
Shane Cup! in Senior Technician 17 65.00 $1,105.00
James Baxter Sr. Account Technician 12 55.00 $660.00
Brittney Keilman Admin. Assistant II 2.25 30.00 $67.50
* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $3,501 .25

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 415!LCS 511. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.
1L532 1818
LPC 325 Rev. March 2000
JkPERSOSUM.WPD



5uPeFior

ENVIRONMENTAL CORP
HN #38-2858229

Mr. George Zervos
Zervos Three, Inc.
999 West Irving Park
Schiller Park, IL 60176

Project 000RC1733.01

April 25, 2007
Project No:
Invoice No:

Zervos Three, Inc/Clark Station #1615
Professional Services from March 3. 2007 to March 30 2007

Professional Personnel

Senior Project Manager
Lee, Christopher 3/29107

Reviewed new data, contacted stat regarding
Luetkehans, Peter 3127107

project management
Luetkehans, Peter 3/29/07

project management/review data
Senior Account Technician

Baxter, James 3/26/07
Equipment Cleanup

Totals

Total Labor

.50
results

.50

000RC1 733.01
0036053

Rate Amount

1.00 100.00 100.00

55.00

3.00 255.00

Reimbursable Expenses
Job Expendables

3120/07

Unit Billing
3120107

3/20/07

3/20/07
3120/07

3/20/07 Hand Auger

3120/07 Liners 4’
3/20/07

3120/07

3/20/07

3/20/07

3/20/07

3/22/07

3/22107

2.0 Bags @ 9.00
2.0 Combos @ 20.00

1.0 Day @ 1,000.00
1.0 Each @ 35.80
1.0 Day @ 25.00

16.0 Liners © 4.00
1.0 Day @ 50.00

2.0 Each 3.00

1.0 Bag @20.00
1.0 Bag @ 10.00

1.0 Day © 80.00

1.0 Day@ 85.00
1.0 Each © 35.00

1.71
1.71 1.97

18.00

40.00

1,000.00

35.80

25.00

64.00

50.00

6.00

20.00

10.00

80.00

85.00

35.00

INVOiCE

PLEASE
DUE ON RECEIPT REMIT TO:

Hours

1128 Franktn 5free
Mocae. Ml

49435

61&667-4000

255.00

100.00

100.00

50.00

50.00

1.00 55.00

bag of iceCuptin, Shane
Total Reirnbursables

Bentonite #8

Combo (5’ Screen, Riser,
Point) 1”
Earth Probe & Operator

Flush Mount Welt Cover 5”

1.15 times

Personal Sample Kit

PVC Slip Caps 1”

Quick Set Concrete

Sand 50#
Vapor Testing Meter(PID)

Car/Truck/Van

Drums



3122107 Personal Sample Kit
3122107 Survey Instrument Set
3122107 Water Level Indicator

Total Units

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge

Zervos Three, Inc/Clark Station #1615

1.0 Day @ 50.00
1.0 Day © 95.00
1.0 Day 20.00

1.0 times

Invoice 0036053

50.00
95.00
20.00

1,633.80 1,633.80

18.91
18.91 18.91

Total this Invoice

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) ANDIOR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.

$1,909.68

Project 000RC 1733.01

Total Additional Fees

1.00% of 1,890.77

Page 2



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
BudgetlBiihng Fonns for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. I Clark Station #1615 BILLING PERIOD

Contractor:Superior Environmental from: 31312007

to: 313012007

Invoice #0036053

Employee Work Classification STIOT * RATE Total Costlltem

Christopher Lee Sr. Project Manager 0.5 100.00 $50.00
Peter Luetkehans Sr. Project Manager 1.5 100.00 $150.00
James Baxter Sr. Account Technician 1 55.00 $55.00
* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $255.00

The Agency is authorized to require this inforrnatiom under 41 5ILGS 511. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.
lL532 1818
LPC 325 Rev March 2000
Jk\PERSOSUM.WPD



110,’

________

IN VOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP
FIN # 38-2858229 ON RECEIPT REMIT TO: 1128 Froaln Stiee

Mome, Ml
49435

616-667.4000

June 6. 2007
Project No: 000RC1733.01

Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0036391
Zervos Three, Inc.
999 West Irving Park
Schiller Park, IL 60176

Project 000RC1733.01 Zervos Three, inc/Clark Station #1615
Professional Services from March 31.2007 to April 27. 2007

Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount

Senior Project Manager
Lee, Christopher 412107 1.00 100.00 100.00

Review revised SPLP data, evaluate some of the modeling
Lee, Christopher 414/07 .50 100.00 50.00

Reviewed groundwater data
Lee, Christopher 4111107 1.00 100.00 100.00

DatalTIer II assessment
Luetkeharis, Peter 4/5107 1.00 100.00 100.00

review data - revised CAP
Luetkehans, Peter 4/24/07 1.00 100.00 100.00

revised CAP
Totals 4.50 450.00
Total Labor 450.00

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 450.00 4.50

Total Additional Fees 4.50 4.50

Total this invoice $454.50

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WiLL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) ANDIOR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
BudgetlBilling Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. I Clark Station #1616 BILLING PERIOD

Contractor.Supenor Environmental from: 313112007

to: 412712007

Invoice #0036391

Employee Work Classification STJOT * RATE Total Costlitem

Christopher Lee Sr. Project Manager 2.5 100.00 $250.00
Peter Luelkehans Sr. Project Manager 2 - 100.00 $200.00

* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $460.00

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 4151LCS 511. Disclosure
of this information Is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.
1L532 1818
LPC 325 Rev. March 2000
JIPERSOSUM.WPD



5P

_______

INVOICEAAJ

ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
FIN 38-2858229 OtiS ON RECEIPT

- REMIT TO: 1128 Fronkln Street
Worne, Ml

49435

616.667.4000

July24 2007
Project No: 000R01733.O1

Mr. George Zervos invoice No: 0036805
Zervos Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, IL 60056

Project 000R01733.0t Zervos Three, Inc/Clark Station #1615

ProfessIona[ervices from June 2. 2007 to June 29.2007

Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount

Senior Project Manager
Luetkehans, Peter 6/13/07 1.00 100.00 100.00

revised CAP flup with client RE: closure strategy
Totals 1.00 100.00
Total Labor 100.00

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 100.00 1.00

Total Additional Fees 1.00 1.00

Total this Invoice $101.00

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
BudgetlBilling Forms for liST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. I Clark Station #1615

Contractor:Superior Environmental

I

Invoice #0036805

* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $100.00

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiorn under 415!LCS 5/1. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.
1L532 1818
LPC 325 Rev. March 2000
JIPERSOSUM.WPD

BILLING PERIOD

from: 61212007

to: 612912007

Employee Work Classification STIOT RATE Total Cost/Item

IPeter Luetkehans Sr. Project Manager 1 100.00 $100.00



5uperler

_________

INVOICE

ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
FIN #3B.2858229 DUE ON RECEIPT REMIT TO: 1128 Froakla Street

Mrnne, MI
49435

616.667.400G

November26. 2007
Project No: 000RC1733.01

Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0037686
Zervos Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, IL 60056

Project 000RC1733.O1 Zervos Three, InclClark Station #1615

Professional Services from October 1. 2007 to November 3. 2007

Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount

Senior Project Manager
Lee, Christopher 10124107 3.00 100.00 300.00

Report Prep
Senior Project Manager

Lee, Christopher 11/2/07 4.00 95.00 380.00

Report preparation
Totals 7.00 680.00

Total Labor 680.00

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 680.00 6.80

Total Additional Fees 6.80 6.80

Total this Invoice $686.80

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE iNTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) ANDIOR A MINiMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $26.



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

BudgetiBilling Forms for liST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Invoice #0037686

* Use Time & Matenals Rate. Total Personnel: $680.00

The Agency is authorized to require this Informatiom under 415ILCS 511. Disclosure

of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any

budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms

Management Center.
1L532 1818
LPC 325 Rev March 2000

JkPER8OSUM.WPD

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc.! Clark Station #1615

Contractor:Superior Environmental

BILLING PERIOD

from: 101112007

to: 111312007

Employee Work Classification STIOT * RATE Total Costlltem

Christopher Lee Sr. Project Manager 4 95.00 $380.00

Christopher Lee Sr. Project Manager 3 100.00 $300.00



5uPerior

________

INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP
FIN #38-2858229 DUE ON RECEIPT REMIT TO: 1128 Frunkln Street

Marne, Ml
49435

616.667-4000

December 19, 2007
Project No: 000RC1733.01

Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0037884
Zervos Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, IL 60056

Project 000RC1733.01 Zervos Three, Inc/Clark StatIon #1615
Professional Servlcesfrom Novernber4. 2G07 to December 1. 2007
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Geologist Ill

Lee, Christopher 11/27/07 3.50 85.00 297.50
Edited report

Senior DrattspersonlCAD I
Green, Wesley 11/7/07 4.00 65.00 260.00

CAD Figure Drawings
Green, Wesley 11/8/07 2.00 65.00 130.00

CAD Figure Drawings
Senior Project Manager

Lee, Christopher 11/6/07 8.00 95.00 760.00
Worked on Tier II analysis, report edits

Totals 17.50 1,447.50
Total Labor 1,447.50

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 1,447.50 14.48

Total Additional Fees 14.48 14.48

Total this Invoice $1,461.98

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
• BudgetIBilIing Forms for LiST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Naine:Zervos Three, Inc. I Clark Station #1615 BILLING PERIOD

Contractor:Superior Environmental from: 111412007

to: 121112007

Invoice #0037884

Employee Work Classification STIOT * RATE Total Costlltem

Wesley Green Sr. Drafisperson I CAD 6 65.00 $390.00
Christopher Lee Geologist Iii 3.5 85.00 $297.50
Christopher Lee Sr. Project Manager 8 95.00 $760.00
* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $1,447.50

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 4I5ILCS 511. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result In the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.
lL532 1818
LPC 325 Rev. March 2000
JkPERSOSUM.WPD



10,

_________

iNVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
FIN U 38-2858229 DUE ON RECEIPT REMIT TO: 1128 FronUn Street

MtrnejiJ
- 49435

616-667.4000

January 28, 2008
Project No: 000RC 1733.01

Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0038119
Zervos Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, IL 60056

Project 000RC1733.01 Zervos Three1 inc!Clark Station #1615

Professional Services from December 2. 2007 to December 29. 2007

Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount

Senior Technician
Lee, Christopher 1214107 2.00 65.00 130.00

Report preparation
Lee, Christopher 12/21/07 5.75 65.00 373.75

Tier II additonal evaluation for subchronlc exposure, report
prep

Senior Project Manager
Luetkehans, Peter 1213/07 1.00 95.00 95.00

corrective action strategy
Luetkehans, Peter 12/4107 2.00 95.00 190.00

site visit, corrective action strategy
Luetkehans, Peter 1215107 1.00 95.00 95.00

follow up with IEPA RE:corrective action strategy
Totals 11.75 883.75

Total Labor 883.75

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 883.75 8.84

Total Additional Fees 8.84 8.84

Total thIs Invoice $892.59

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.



UNDERGROUND STORAGE.TANK PROGRAM
BudgetiBilling Forms for LIST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc.! Clark Station #1615 BILLING PERIOD

Contractor:Superior Environmental from: 121212007

to: 1212912007

Invoice #0038119

Employee Work Classification ST/OT * RATE Total Costiltem

Christopher Lee Senior Technician 7.75 65.00 $503.75
Peter Luelkehans Sr. Project Manager 4 95.00 $380.00
* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $88325

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 415ILCS 511. Disclosure
of this Information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.
1L532 1818
LPC 325 Rev. March 2000
JILPERSOSUM.WPD



5uperior

______

INVOICE
AA

ENVIRONMENTAL CORP
FN 36-2858229 DUE ON RECEIPt- REM1 10: 1128 Front.Ia StreeI

Mürne, MI
49435

616.667-4000

February 20, 2008
Project No: 000RC1 733.01

Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0038306
Zervos Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect. IL 60056

Project 000RC1733.01 Zervos Three, Inc!Clark Station #1615

Professional Services from December 30. 2007 to February 2. 2008

Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount

Senior Project Manager
Luetkehans, Peter 1130/08 1.00 100.00 100.00

follow up with dient and report release incident to IEMA
Senior Technician

Lee, Christopher 112108 4.00 65.00 260.00

Edits to Tier 2, Report Text, Sent figures to Wes for final
edits

Lee, Christopher 1/3108 2.25 65.00 146.25

Editing to text of report
Senior Technician

Green, Wsley 117108 2.25 68.50 154.13

CAD Figure Drawings
Totals 9.50 660.38

Total Labor 660.38

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 2.00% of 660.38 13.21

Total Additional Fees 13.21 13.21

Total this Invoice $673.59

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) ANDIORAMINIMIJM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM -

BudgetlBilling Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Threes Inc.! Clark Station #1615 BILLING PERIOD

Contractor:Superior Environmental from: 1213012007

to: 21212008

Invoice #0038306

Employee Work Classification STIOT RATE Total Costlltem

Wesley Green Sr. Draftsperson I CAD 2.25 68.50 $154.13

Christopher Lee Senior Technician 6.25 65.00 $406.25

Peter Luetkehans Sr. Project Manager 1 100.00 $100.00

* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $660.38

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 415ILCS 5/I. Disclosure

of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any

budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms

Management Center.
1L532 1818
LPC 325 Rev. March 2000
Jk14PERSOSUM.WPD



5u,Jerior______________________________
__AAA&AJ...&J.. -

INVO1CF
EN\’IRONMENTAL CORP

PLEASE
FIN U 38-2658229 DUE ON RECEIPT REMIT TO: 1128 Fronkln Sfreet

Mame,?’J
49435

616467-4000

August27, 2008
Project No: 000RC1733.0l

Mr. George Zervos InvoIce No: 0039931.
Zervos Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, it. 60056

Project 000R01733.01 . Zervos Three, lncIClark Station #1615
Professional Services from June 29. 2008 to AugustL2008

Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount

Senior Project Manager
Lee, Christopher 6111108 25 100.00 25.00

Project Management
Totals .25 25.00
Total Labor 25.00

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 2.00% of 25.00 0.50

Total Additional Fees 0.50 0.50

Total this Invoice $25.50

iNVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND1ORA MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
BudgetlBilling Forms for liST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. I Clark Station #1616

Contractor:Superior Environmental

Invoice #0039931

* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $2&00

The Agency is authorized to require this infomiatiorn under 4151LC6 5/1. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.
1L532 1818
LPC 325 Rev. March 2000
jk\PERSOSUM.WPD

BILLING PERIOD

from: 612912008

to: 81112008

Employee Work Classification ST/OT * RATE Total Costlltem

Christopher Lee Sr. Project Manager 0.25 100.00 $25.00



5uerior_________________________

_________

INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
FIN U 38-2858229 DUE ON RECEIPT REMtTTO: 128 Fronkln Street

Morne, MI
49435

616 667-4000

November26. 2008
Project No: 000RC173301

Mr. George Zeavos Invoice No: 0040635
Zervos Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, IL 60056

Project 000RC1733.01 Zervos Three, Inc/Clark Station #1616

Professional Services from September 27. 2008 to October 31. 2008

Professional Personnel
1-lours Rate Amount

Senior Project Manager
Tate, James 1014/08 2.00 100.00 200.00

Project Management
Tate, James 10/6/08 900 100.00 900.00

Project Management
Tate, James 10113/08 3.00 100.00 300.00

Project Management
Tate, James 10115108 5.00 100.00 500.00

Project Management
Tate, James 10/20/08 5.00 100.00 500.00

Project Management
Totals 24.00 2,400.00

Total Labor 2,400.00

AdditiôhälFéès
Fuel Surcharge 2.00% of 2,400.00 48.00

Total Additional Fees 48.00 48.00

Total this Invoice $2,448.00

iNVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
BudgeuBilling Forms for liST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc.! Clark Station #1615

Contractor:Superior Environmental

Invoice #0040635

* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $2,400.00

The Agency is authorized to require this infomiatiom under 4151L0S 511. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of anybudget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.
fL532 1818
LPC 325 Rev. March 2000
JkPERSOSLJM.WPD

BILLiNG PERIOD

from: 912712008

to: 1O!31!2008

Employee Work Classification STIOT * RATE Total Costlitem

James Tate Sr. Project Manager 24 100.00 $2,400.00



5uperior VISA
INVOICE

ENVIRONMENTAL CORP
PLEASE

RN 8 38-2858229 DUE ON RECEIPT REMIT 10: 1128 fror.U S5ee
Mocne, Ml

49435

616.667.4000

December22, 2008
Project No: 000RC1733.01

Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0040848
Zervos Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, ii 60056

Project 000RC1733.01 Zervos Three, Inc/Clark Station #1615
Professional Services from November 1. 2008 to November 28. 2008
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager

Dishno, Thomas 1114/08 3.50 100.00 350.00
CAP

Dishno, Thomas 11/5/08 2.00 100.00 200.00
CAP

Dishno, Thomas lIll 8106 3.50 100.00 350.00
CAP

Dishno, Thomas 11/20108 1.50 100.00 150.00
CAP

Totals 10.50 1,050.00
Total Labor 1,050.00

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 2.00% of 1,050.0ft 21.00

TOtal Additional Fees 2i0O 21.00

Total this Invoice $1,071.00

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WiLL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
BudgetlBilling Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, med Clark Station #1 615

Contractor:Superior Environmental

Invoice #0040848

* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $1,050.00

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 415ILCS 511. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.
1L532 1818
LPC 325 Rev. March 2000
JkPERSOSUM.WPD

BILLiNG PERIOD

from: 111112008

to: 11128/2008

Employee Work Classification STIOT * RATE Total Cost/Item

IThomas Dishno Sr. Project Manager 10.5 100.00 $1,050.00



uperior

___

IN VOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

PWASE
FIN U 38-2858229 DUE ON RECEIPT REMIT TO: 1128 FronIiil Sfreet

Mrne, MI
49435

616467-4000

October 23.2006
Project No: 000RC1733.0O

Mr. George Zervos. Invoice No: 0034583
Zervos Three, Inc.
999 West Irving Park
Schiller Park, IL 60176

Project 000RG1733.00 Zervos Three, Inc., Clark Station #1615
Professional Services from September 2. 2006 to September 29. 2006
ProfessIonal Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager

Luetkehans, Peter 916106 j 100.00 100.00
CAP

Luetkehans, Peter 917106 1.00 100.00 100.00
CAP

Administrative Assistant II
Anderson, Kayleen 10111105 .50 30.00 15.00

clerical assist
Keilman, Brittney 9/8/06 1.00 30.00 30.00

Project Administration
Totals 3.50 245.00
Total Labor 245.00

Reimbursable Expenses
Job Expendabtes

11/30/05 10/31 Rochelle BlCAcct OSFM 5.00
Reimb

9114/06 United Parcel Service Shipping 4.17
Total Reimbursables 1.15 tImes 9.17 10.55

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 255.55 2.56

Total Additional Fees 2.56 2.56

Total this Invoice $258.11

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WiLL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
BudgetlBiIIing Forms for LiST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc.! Clark Station #1615 BILLING PERIOD

Contractor:Superior Environmental from: 91212006

to: 9l29l2006

Invoice #0034583

Employee Work Classification ST!OT RATE Total Costlitem

kayleen Anderson Admin. Assistant II 0.5 30.00 $15.00
Brittney Keilman Admin. Assistant II 1 30.00 $30.00
Peter Luelkebans Sr. Project Manager 2 100.00 $200.00
* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $245.00

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiorn under 4I5ILCS 5/1. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.
1L532 1818
LPC 325 Rev. March 2000
jkPERSOSUM.WPD



5uperior

________

INVOICEJAA
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP
FIN #38-2858229 DUE ON PECEIPT REMIt 10: 1128 Frortiln Street

Mjrne. MI
49435

oI6664OOO

January 5, 2007
Project No: 000R01733.00Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0035174Zervos Three, Inc.

S9 West Irving Park
Schiller Park, IL 60176

Project 000RC1733.00 Zervos Three, Inc., Clark Station #1615
Professional Services from October 28. 2006 to Decemher 1. 2006
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager

Luetkehans, Peter 11120105 1.00 100.00 lOO.00
project management - follow up with Lender RE: site status

Luetkehans, Peter 11128106 2.00 100.00 200.00
site visit

Luetkehans, Peter 11/29106 2.00 100.00 200.00
project summary/proposal for client’s banker

Totals 5.00 500.00
Total Labor 600.00

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 500.00 5.00

Total Additional Fees 5.00 5.00

Total this Invoice $50500

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WiLL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) ANDIOR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Budget!BiIling Forms for LIST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. (Clark Station #1615

Contractor:Superior Environmental

Invoice #0035174

* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $500.00

The Agency is authorized to require this Informatiom under 4I5ILCS 511. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.
1L532 1818
LPC 325 Rev. March 2000
]k\PERSOSUM.WPD

BILLING PERIOD

from: 1012812006

to: 121112006

Employee Work Classification ST!OT * Total Costlitem

LPeter Luelkebans Sr. Project Manager 5 100.00 $500.00



INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
FIN U 38-2858229 008 ON RECEIPT RE1I1 10: 1128 FronkIn Stteei

Morne, MI
49435

616-667-4000

September26, 2007
Project No: 000RC1733.00

Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0037267
Zervos Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect) IL 60056

Project 000RC1 733.00 Zervos Three, Inc., Clark Station #1615

Professional Services from July 28. 2007 to Seotember 1. 200J
Consultants

Subcontract-Analytical
6129107 Stat Analysis Corporation Analysis 910.00
8129107 Stat Analysis Corporation Analysis 320.00

Total Consultants 1.15 times 1,230.00 1,414.50

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 1,414.50 14.15

Total Additional Fees 14.15 14.15

Total this InvoIce $1,428.65

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND!ORAM1NIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.



cuperior
INVOICE

ENVIRONMENTAL CORP nEASE

FIN 4 38-2858229 DUE ON RECEIPI REMIT TO: 1128 Fronkli Street
Moree, MI

49435

616-667-4000

March 27, 2008
Project No: 000RC1733.00

Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0038650
Zervos Three. Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, IL 60055

Project 000R01733.00 Zervos Three, Inc., Clark Station #1615

Professional Services from February 3. 2008 to March 1. 2008

Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount

Senior DraftspersonlCAD
Green. Wesley 215108 1.00 63.50 63.50

CAD Figure Drawings
Green, Wesley 2/6108 75 63.50 47.63

CAD Figure Drawings
Green, Wesley 218I06 .50 63.50 31.75

CAD Figure Drawings
Totals 2.25 142.88

Total Labor 142.88

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 142.88 1.43

Total Additional Fees 1.43 1.43

- Totalthislnvoice $14431

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE iNTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
BudgetlBilhng Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. I Clark Station #1615

Contractor:Superior Environmental

I
Invoice #0038650

Use Time & MaterIals Rate. Total Personnel: 1 $142.88

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 41 5ILCS 5/1. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.
lL532 1818
LPC 325 Rev. March 2000
JkPERSOSUM.WPD

BILLING PERIOD

from: 21312008

to: 31112008

. Employee Work Classification STIOT RATE Total Costlltem

jWesiey Green Sr. Draftman I CAD 1 2.25 63.50 $142.88



INVOICE

PLEASE
REMIT 10: 1128 fionkUn 5Iiee

Moron, Mi
49435

616-667-4000

Mr. George Zervos
Zervos Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect. IL 60056

Project 000RC1733.00

November 26, 2008
Project No: 000RC1733.00
Invoice No: 0040634

Professional Personnel

Unit Billing
10)27108 Bailer
10127108 Mileage Surcharge
10127/08 Vehicle: CarlTruckNari
10(27/08 Water Level Indicator

2.0 Each @ 15.00
65.0 Miles @ 0.60
1.0 Day c 100.00
1.0 Day @ 50.00

30.00
39.00

100.00
50.00

219.00

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge

Total Additional Fees

1.00% of 2,369M0 23.69
23.69 23.69

Total this Invoice

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED ATTI-IE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.

$2,392.69

5uperior
__AJAAJAAJs

ENVIRONMENTAL CORP
FIN U 38-2858229 DUE ON RECEIPT

Professional Services from September 27. 2008 to October 31. 2008

Zervos Three, Inc., Clark StatIon #1615

Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager

Dishno, Thomas 10(27/08 700 100.00 700.00
Well Sampling

Dishno, Thomas 10128/08 7.00 100.00 700.00.
CAP

Dishno, Thomas 10/29/08 7.50 100.00 750.00
CAP

Totals 21.50 2,150.00
Total Labor

Total UnIts

2,150.00

219.001.0 times



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Bud0etlBilling Forms for liST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. I Clark Station #1616

Contractor:Superior Environmental

_!nvoice #0040634

* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $2,150.00

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 4I5ILCS 511. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result In the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.
lL532 1818
LPC 325 Rev. March 2000
Jk’PERSOSUM.WPD

BILLING PERIOD

from: 912712008

to: 1013112008

Employee Work Classification ST!OT * RATE Total Cost/Item

IThomas Dishno Sr. Project Manager 21.5 100.00 $2,150.00



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
BudgetiBilling Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. I Clark Station #1 615

-Contractor:Superior Environmental

Invoice #0040634

Employee Work Classification STIOT * RATE Total Costl(tem

Thomas Dishno Sr. Project Manager 21.5 100.00 $2,150.00
* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $2,150.00

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 415ILCS 511. Disclosure
of this Information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payrnentfequested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.
lL532 1818
LPC :325 Rev. March 2000
jk’PERSOSUM.WPD

BILLING PERIOD

from: 912712008

to: 1013112008



5uerio VISA
INVOICE

ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
FIN U 38-2858229 DUE ON RECEIPT REMIT TO: 1128 fronklie Street

Marne, Ml
49435

616-667.4000

February 6,2007
Project No: 000R01733.00

Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0035435
Zervos Three, Inc.
999 West Irving Park
Schiller Park, 1L 60176

Project 000R01733.00 Zervos Three, Inc., Clark StatIon #1615

Professional Services from December 2 2006 to December 29. 2006

Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount

Baxter; James 1215106 9.50 0.00
Soil Borings

Geologist Ill
Cuplin, Shane 1214106 2.50 85.00 212.50

prep for drilling
CUplin, Shane 1215/06 9.00 85.00 765.00

soil borings
Senior Project Manager

Luetkehans, Peter 1215/06 1.00 100.00 100.00
project management

Luetkehans, Peter 12111/06 1.00 100.00 100.00
follow up w/CoiIlrts RE: site redevelopment

Luetkehans, Peter 12113/06 1.00 100.00 100.00
data review - follow up with client

Luetkehans, Peter 12114106 1.00 100.00 100.00
revised CAP

SenIor Account Technician
Baxter, James 1214/06 1.50 55.00 82.50

Equipment and Site Prep.
Baxter, James 1216/06 2.00 55.00 110.00

Equipment Cleanup
Senior Project Manager

Lee, Christopher 12126/06 3.50 95.00 332.50
Worked on Project Review

Lee, Christopher 12/27/06 3.50 95.00 332.50
Remedial Objectives!Report

Lee, Christopher 12/28/06 3.50 95.00 332.50
Revised CAP

Totals 39.00 2,567.50

Total Labor 2,567.50

Consultants
Subcontract-Analytical

12/29/06 Stat Analysis Corporation AnalysIs 432.00



Project 000RCI 733.00 Zervos Three, Inc., Clark Station #1615 Invoice 0035435
Total Consultants 1.15 times 432.00 496.80

Unit Billing
1215106 Bentonite #8 1.0 Bag @ 9.00 9.00
1215/06 Earth Probe & Operator 1.0 Day @ 1 ,00o.oo 1,000.00
12/5106 Liners 4’ 12.0 Liners 4.00 48.00
12/5/06 Personal Sample KIt 1.0 Day @50.00 50.00
12/5/06 Vapor Testing Meter(PID) 1.0 Day 80.00 80.00

Total Units 1.0 times 1,187.00 1,187.00

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 4,251.30 42.51

Total Additional Fees 42.51 42.51

Total this Invoice $4,293.81

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WiLL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.

Page 2



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
BudgetlBilling Forms for liST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc.! Clark Station #1 615 BILLING PERIOD

Contractor:Superior Environmental from: 121212006

to: 1212912006

Invoice #0035435

Employee Work Classification STIOT * RATE Total Costlltem

Shane Cuplin Geologist III 11.5 85.00 $977.50James Baxter Sr. Account Technician 3.5 55.00 $192.50
Christopher Lee Sr. Project Manager 10.5 95.00 $997.50Peter Luetkehans Sr. Project Manager 4 100.00 $400.00
* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $2,567.50

The Agency is authorized to require this informatlom under 4I5ILCS 5/1. Disdosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.
1L532 1818
LPC 325 Rev. March 2000
Jk\PERSOSUM.WPD



ueiior

________

INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

PLEASE
FIN $ 38-2858229 DUE ON RECEIPT REMIT TO; 1128 Frankln Street

Maine, MI
49435

616-667-4000

February 22,2007
Project No: 000RC1733.00

Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0035560
Zervos Three, Inc.
999 West Irving Park
Schiller Park, IL 60176

Project 000RC1733.o0 Zervos Three, inc., Clark StatIon #1615
Professional Services from_December 30. 2006 to February 2. 2007
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Environmental Scientist II

Piatzbecker, Joseph 119107 1.00 75.00 75.00
Potable well InformatioMigure from SWAP

Senior Technician
Cuplin, Shane 1111107 .50 65.00 32.50

SWAPP MAP
Senior Draftsperson!CAD I

Green, Wesley 1112107 4.00 65.00 260.00
CAD Figure Drawing

Green, Wesley 1117/07 .50 65.00 32.50
CAD Revisions

Green, Wesley 1/19107 3.75 65.00 243.75
CAD Figure Drawing

Senior Project Manager
Lee, Christopher 1/2/07 2.00 95.00 190.00

Revised CAP
Lee, Christopher 1/3/07 3.00 95.00 285.00

Revised CAP
Lee, Christopher 114/07 4.00 95.00 380.00

Revised CAP
Lee, Christopher 1/5/07 2.50 95.00 237.50

Revised CAP
Lee, Christopher 116/07 4.00 95.00 380.00

CAP Prep
Lee, Christopher 1/10/07 1.00 95.00 95.00

Tier II Analysis
Lee, Christopher 1/11/07 4.00 95.00 380.00

Report Prep
Lee, Christopher ill 5/07 6.00 95.00 570.00

CAP/Tier II
Lee, Christopher 1/16/07 6.00 95.00 570.00

CAP/Tier II
Luetkehans, Peter 1119/07 1.00 95.00 95.00

review revised CAP strategy



Project 000RC1733.00 Zervos Three, Inc., Clark Station #1615 Invoice 0035560
Totals 43.25 3,826.25
Total Labor 3,826.25

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 3,826.25 38.26

Total Additional Fees 38.26 38.26

Total this Invoice $3,864.5i

INVO1CES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WiLL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PERMONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.

Page 2



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
BudgetlBilIing Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Narne:Zervos Three, Inc. 1 Clark Station #1615 BILLING PERIOD

Contractor:Supenor Environmental from: 1213012006

to: 2J2I2006

Invoice #0035560

Employee Work Classification STIOT * RATE Total Costlltem

Shane Cuplin Sr. Technician 0.5 65.00 $32.50Joseph Platzbecker Environ. Scientist II 1 75.00 $75.00Wesley Green Sr. Draftman I CAD I 8.25 65.00 $536.25Christopher Lee Sr. Project Manager 32.5 95.00 $3,087.50Peter Luetkehans Sr. Project Manager 1 95.00 $95.00
* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $3,826.25

The Agency is authorized to require this informationi under 4151LC8 5/1. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.
lL532 1818
LPC 325 Rev. March 2000 *

jkPERSOSUM:WPD



5uperior

________

INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

PLEASE
FIN 38-2858229 DUE ON RECEIPT REMIt TO: 1128 FionkIn Sree!

Maine. WI
49435

61&67-4OOO

January 29, 2009
Project No: 000RC1733.00

Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0041073
Zervos Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, IL 60056

Project 000RC 1733.00 Zervos Three, Inc., Clark Station #1615
Professional Services from November 29. 2008 to January 2. 2009
Consultants
Subcontract-Analytical

1116/06 Stat Analysis Corporation Analysis 100.00
Total Consultants 1.15 times 100.00 115.00

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 115.00 1.15

Total Additional Fees 1.15 1.15

Total this Invoice $116.15

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.



5uperior

__________

INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
FIN #38-2858229 SUE ON RECEIPT REMIT TO: 1128 Fronkln SIre

Maine. MI
49435

616 667-4000

February 19, 2009
Project No: 000RC1733.00

Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0041225
Zervos Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, IL 60056

Project 000RCI 733.00 Zervos Three, Inc., Clark Station #1 615

Professional Services from January 3. 2009 to January 30. 2009

Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount

Senior Project Manager
Dishrio, Thomas 1/5/09 3.00 100.00 300.00

CAP
Dishno, Thomas 116/09 2.50 100.00 250.00

CAP
Dishno, Thomas 117/09 10.00 100.00 1,000.00

CAP
Dishno, Thomas 1/8/09 9.50 100.00 950.00

CAP
Dishno, Thomas 1/26/09 .50 100.00 50.00

SIP
Dishno, Thomas 1/27/09 3.00 100.00 300.00

Reimbursement
Totals 28.50 2850.00

Total Labor 2,850.00

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 2,850.00 28.50

Total Additional Fees 28.50 28.50

Total this Invoice $2,878.50

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WiLL SE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
BudgetlBilling Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. I Clark Station #1615

Contractor:Superior Environmental

Invoice #0041225

* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $2,850.00

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 4151LCS 511. Disclosureof this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of anybudget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the FormsManagement Center.
1L532 1818
LPC 325 Rev. March 2000
jkPER8OSUM.WPD

BILLING PERIOD

from: 11312009

to: 113012009

, Employee Work Classification STIOT RATE Total Costiltem

[Lhomas Dishno Sr. Project Manager 28.5 100.00 $2,850.00



5uperior

_____
___________

INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

PLEASE
FIN 8 38-2858229 DUE OH RECEIPT REMIT TO: I 28 1ronia Sfree

Mome, MI
49A35

616-667-4000

February 19, 2009
Project No: 000RC1733.01

Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0041226
Zervos Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, IL 60056

Project 000RC1733.01 Zervos Three, Inc/Clark Station #1615
Professional Services from Jarniprv 3. 2009 to January 30. 2009
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager

Dishrio, Thomas 1/12/09 5.50 100.00 550.00
CAP

Dishno, Thomas 1/15/09 6.00 100.00 600.00
Reimbursment

Dishno, Thomas 1116109 4.50 100.00 450.00
Reimbursement

Dishno, Thomas 1/1 9/09 6.00 100.00 600.00
CAP Signatures

Totals 22.00 2.20000
Total Labor 2,200.00

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 2.00% of 2,200.00 44.00

Total Additiona[Fees 44.00 44.00

Total this Invoice $2,244.00

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.



• UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
BudgetlBilling Forms for LiST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. I Clark Station #161.5

Contractor:Superior Environmental

Invoice #0041226

* Use 77me & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $2200.00

The Agency is authorized to require this inforniatiom under 41511CS 511. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.
1L532 1818
LPC 325 Rev. March 2000
jk’LPERSOSUM.WPD

BILLING PERIOD

from: 11312009

to: 113012009

I Employee Work Classification STIOT * RATE Total Cosfiltem

jThomas Dishrio Sr. Project Manager 22 100.00 $2,200.00



Consu ltanVs Materials Costs Form

I Time or
I Rate ($) Unit TotalMaterials, Equipment, or Field Purchase

Amount Used Cost

Remediatlon Category Description/Justification

Vaportesting meter (PlO) 2.00 80.00 day) $160.00

Stage 1-Field Field testing

Car/Truck/Van 2.00 85.00 day $170.00

Stage 1-Field J Vehicle

Personal Sample Kit 3.00 50.00 day $150.00

Stage 1-Field Field testing

Survey Instrument Set 1.00 95.00 day $95.00

Stage 1-Field Site Survey

Water Level Indicator 2.00 20.00 day $40.00

Stage 1-Field ) Water level for groundwater survey

OSFMFOIA 1.00
- 5.00 each $5.00

Stage 2-Plan ) FOIA for the reimbursement eligibility

UPS 1.00 4.17 each $4.17

Stage 2-Results ) Report shipment

BaIler 2.00 15.00 each

Stage 2-Field Groundwater Monitor Well Sampling

$30.00

Mileage 65.00) .60) mile) $39.00

Stage 2-Field ) Excess travel mileage - to site in excess of 100 miles



I Time or I I TotalMaterials, Equipment, or Field Purchase
Amount Used Rate Unit

Cost

Remediation Category DescriptionlJustlflcation

Hand Auger 1.00 25.001 Day $25.00

CCA-Field Hand Auger around utiflties

Postage 1.001 1.681 each1 $1.68

CA-Pay Signature sheets

‘“ I I.OOI 10.291 each1 $10.29

CCAP Report Delivery

I I

I 1 I

( Total of Consultant Materials Costs j $73Q1J



Exhibit E

8855980.1
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Qffic øf the Illinois

State Fire Marshal
‘Pirm’i’ing 14’uh IIJC l”irL’ .rvice c’ Pri.’c:t ///i,j.c

S ..T.

cit mitu MAIl. — RF.CRIPT’ RFQtJSTht) 7UU 2t1 fl UflO 2 ttl 6t5K

September 3. 2009

Z’rvc Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount PrCJSFJeeI, IL QU56

In Re: Fflihy No. 2-009890
IRMA Incident No 91-1366
Schiller Park Shell
9999 West 1rvin Park Road
Schiller Park, Cook Co., IL

Dear Appllcann

The Reimbursement Eligibility and Deductible Application received on August 17, 200C) for the above
referenced occurrence has been reviewed. The following de rminetiøris have been made based upon this
review,

You have filed an “Elect ion to P oceed as Owner” and have received prance from the Illinois Envijonmental
Protection Agency. it has bstn dermined that you are eligible to seek paymern of costs in excess of Si 0,000.
The cOSts roust be in response to the occurrence referenced above and associated with the following tanks:

Eligible Tanks

TarOt 1 7,500 ellon Gasoiin
Tdnk 2 7,500 gallon Gasoline
Tank 7,500 gallon Gasoline

You must ccntaoz the Illinois Environmetal Protection Ageiey to receive a packet of Agency billing forms for
submitting your raqut for paymnt

An owner or operator is eligible to access the Underground SLorae Tank und if the eligibility requirements are

I. Neither the owner nor the operator is the United States Government,

2. The tank does not contain fi.iel which is exempt from the Motor Fuel Ta Law.

3. The costs were incurred as a result of a confirmed release of any of the following substances:

“Fuel”, as defined in Section 1.19 of the Motoi’ Ftel Tax Law

Aviation fuel

Heating oil

‘1 03S tevnson Drive Sprthgfi&d, illinois 62703-4259
W? FflC’Ct,I Fr’,n

11/98 39d dNOH!T1I3NQ d3AIdHS t’136t’696918 81o//



2010-01-21 17:59 THOMAS DISHNO 61582F4 >> 0159E34904 P 5110

Qffice of the Illinois

State Fire Marshal
‘‘Ptr,,’in’ 14’it/i the l”i•e ervjee it’ P,,iiec: //1i,ic,j

C[irII[ MAlI — RCR1PT RiQtJlSTll) 7UUt 2 0 fl000 2 Ht 6t5

September 3. 2009

Zervos Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
MoOnt Prospeel, IJ. Q056

In Re: Faoilhy No. 2-009890
IEMA IncidoutNo, 91-1366
Schiller Park Shell
9999 West Irving Perk Road
Schilier Park, Cook Co., IL

Dear Applicant:

The Reimbursement Eligibility and Deducib1e Application received on August 17, 201)9 for the above
referenced occUrrtnn ha been reviewed. The following determinstioris have been made based upon this
review.

You have filed an “Election to Procd as Owner” and have received acceptance from the Illinois Environmental
Protection Agency. It ha been ,etennined that you are cigibie to aeck payment of costs in excess of I 0.000.
The costs must be in response to the nocurrence referenced above and assoclezed with the following tenls:

EIl,lble Tanks

Tank 1 7,500 gallon Oasolin
Tenk 2 7,500 gallon Gasolinc
Tank 7,500 gallon Gasoline

You must contact the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency to reoeivo a packet of Agency billing Rrins for
submitting your aquer for payment.

An owner or operator is eligible to access the Underground Storage Tank Pond if the eligibility requirements are
satisfied;

1, Neither the owner nor the operator is the Llnited States Government,

2. The tunk does not contain ftal which is exempt from the Motor Fuel Tax Law.

3. The costs were incurred as a result of a contirmed release of any of the folluwhig substances:

“FueP’, as defined in Section l.19 of the Motor Fuel Tax Law

Aviation fuel

Heating oil

I 03S Stevenson Drh’e Springfield, Illinois 627O34259
i’., fcct,l .w,.w•

ti/SO Ed dNDHJ11I3NO eIAIdHS t7OSt?ES6ZtS 961t Ot27//tO



.2010-01-21 17:59 THOMAS DISHNO 5159634904 P 6/lU

Irosane

Used oH, which has been refined t’rom crudc oil used in a motor vehicle, as defined in Section
l, of the Motor Fuel Ta Law,

4, ‘Ihe owner pr portr rogistured the tank and paid all fees in accordance with the statutory and
regulatory requirements ftii c3esoiinc Storage Act,

5. The owner or operator notified the Illinois Emergency Management Pgency of a confirmed releasa. the
costs ware incurred after the notification and thu costs were a result of a release of a substance listed In
this Sctln. Cos of corrective acuon or indemnification incurred before providing that notification
shall not he eligible for payment.

6. The costs have not already been paid to the owner or operator under a private insurance policy, other
written agreement. or court order,

7. The costs were associated with “corrective action’,

This constitutes the final decision as it relates to your eligibility and deductibility. We reserve the right to
change the deductible determination should additional information that would change the determination become
available. An underground storage tank owner or operator may appeal the decision to the Illinois Poliutln
Control Board (board), pursuant to Section 57.9 (c) (2). An owner or operator who seeks to appeal the decision
shall file a petition for a hearing before the Board within 35 days of the daze of mailing of the final decision, (35
lllini Administrative Code 105.102(a) c2)).

For information regarding the filing of an appeal. please contact;

Dorothy Guna, Clerk
Illinois Pollution Cone’ol board
State of lllinls Center
100 West Randolph. Suite I
Chicago, IllinoIs 60601
(312) 814-3620

The following tanks are also listed for this site;

Tank 4 10,000 gallon Gasoline
Tank 5 1 OFCIOO gallon Gasoline
Tank 6 ,00O gallon Gasoline
Tank 7 4,000 gallon Diesel Fuel

Thur application indicates that there has nor been a reluaso from these tanks under this incident nuniher. You
rriey be eligible to seek payment of corrective actiOn costs associated with these tanks if it is determined that
there has been a release from one or more f these tanks. Once it is determined that there has been a release
from one or more of these tanks you may submit a separate application for an eligibility determination to seek
corrective action costs aaøciatad with this/these tankS.

TI/LB 39d dNDH1TT1INO d3ftIdHS t’BSt’696918 96:11 BtO//tB
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a ILLINoIS FNV1RPNMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
1021 North Grand Avenuc E1$ R0 Box 19276, SpringfIeld. Iflinois 6279492/6 0(21?) ?UZ.2h9
)wt IL Thornson Center, 100 West Randolph, Suite 11.300, ChIcago, II. 60601 • (312) 8l46026

PAY QuinN, GOVERNOR 00ucL4s P. Scan, DIRECToR

z17u782-6?62

CERTIFIED MAIL #
PEC 2 1. 21103 7008 1830 [3001 472fl

Zcrvos Three, Inc.
George Zeryos
714 South Chris Lane
Mt. Prospect, IL. 60056

Re: L’C 0312855092.- Cook County
Schiller Park/Schifler Park Shell
9999 Irving Park Rd.
Ineidont-ClaintNo.: 911366—56897
QuwDatez much> 2009
LeakIng UST FISCAL FILE

Dear Mi, Zcrvos:

The Agency has completed the review of the request for reimbursement of corrective action costsfrozn the illinois tiudecground Storage Tank Fund for the above-referenced facility. Theinvoices reviewed covere4 the peñod from September 1, 2006 to May 31,2009. The amountrequested was $97>04928.

On June ii, 2O09 the Agicy received your complete application fur payment for this claim.As a result of the Agcnes review of this application for payment, a voucher cannot be preparedfor subzniwsion to the Comptroller’s office fur payment. Subsequent applications for paymentthat have heart/are submitted will be processed based upon the date subsequent apilicaffon forpaynaunt requests are received by the Agency. This constitutes the Agency’s final action withregard to the above application(s) for payment
*

The deductible amount fig this claim is $10,000.00. which was previously deducted froin theInvoice Vouches dated May 5, 1994. Listed in Attachment A are the costs which are not beingpaid and the reasons these costs are not hems paid.

An underground storage tank owner or operator may appeal this final decision to the IllinoisPollution Control Board (Board) pursuant to Section 22.lSb(g) and Section 40 of the Act byfiling a petition fbr a. hearing within 35 days after the date of issuance of the final decision.Rowevur the 35-day period may be eictauded for a period of time not to exceed 90 days bywriden notice from the owner or operator and the Uhinnis EPA within the initial 35-day appealperiod. If the owner or operator wishes to receive a 90-day extension, a written request that

xxw,d. 4aas it MaInEL. R4q;4 L6l1O3 • (DIE) 951’4160 On flna • 5611 W. Hoiyl*i IL, On N.Ma, IL 6OOI., $44000S. Stoic, EIØI,,IL 101$—tidY) 10541)1 k&a*S4IS N. lJnNcnaflL., Nod,. IL 61614 .f14R) biti4dbSDwno €4 tcqd., lbsk, - ThiD H- tkdnnly 51, Peada. It 61fl4- ($ 6Q5S462 øoimip’ilp’ 31255. IaI II, a,npolp, It &lflo. 1217) 2)64600Cgbmno*UOCtI.441)aUN&, C04111M1€. 1L6U31 .(61lI)3444130 MWaI23OSW.McInSLSthJo II5,)4ag)e,)L61959s(6I3) 993.72oo
rotarll rw,Pwr7dc4

It/EQ 3SVd dNDHI’SflhI3ND d3AIeIHS t’061’E96918 g$: OtQ//tO
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Page 2

includes a statonlcnt of the date the final decision was received, along wiC1i copy of this
dacison must be sent to the Ujinois EPA ts soon as possible.

For infbnxiation regardhg the filing of an appeal please contact:

Dorothy Gunn, Clerk
funds Pollution Control Board
State of Illinois Center
100 West Randolph, Suite ll-50()
Cüoago, Illinois 60601
31218i4-3620

For infirnnation regarding the filing of an etension please contact:

Illinois Buy mental Protection Agency
Division ofLegal Counsel
1021 North Grand Avenue Bast
Sprngiiel4, Illinois 62794-9276
2171782-5544

If you have any questiona, please contaot Michael Piggush of Mike Lowder’ atatl’ t 217/782-
6762,

Sincerel

4!LALIk
khn SherrIU, Mwaag
Fncjal Manugemeut Unit
Bureau of Land

3S:RN

ATACMBNT

C: Superior &vironmental Corp.
Lcaking UST Claims Unit
RichaidNylciel
Michael Piggush

TT/t’i3 39d dNDH±11INO d3AIdHS tn36t’E969T8 96:Tt OT0//t0
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AT1’ACHMENT A

TECHNICAL DEDUCTIONS

RE: LPC 0312855092 - Cook County

9999 West Irving ParkRoad
LUSTIncjdent9ll366
LUST FISCAL PILE

Date ofSill ?ackage !zme 9,2009
Type ofBill Peckage Carective Action (35 illinois Administrative Code 731)
Amount Requested: $97,049 28

The followbig coats are not reimbursable:

It appears that all of the bills in this bill package were billed to Zarvus Three. However,
it does not appear-that Zervos Three was the owner / operator ofthe 3-7,500 gallon
gasoline underground storage tank sy.tms (which were zempved in June 1991) during
the billing period (September2006 -4 May 2009), Based Upon the Election To Proceed
As Ow Form dated June 1 2009k Zervos Three was not the owner I operator ot’Ihe
ua&sground storage tank systems until June 1 2009. Therefore, the entire bill package
is not reimbursable, Section 22.1 Sb(a)(3) of the Illinois Environmental Protection Act

2. Please r&r to RW Collins Invoice 486, dated September 3O 2007. ‘fids invoice Includes
cct associated with the removal & dbpQsal of all of the pavement from the site. The
illinois EPA Will not reimburse coats associated with the removal & disposal of pavameut
which are beyond whatwas associated with the 705 cubic yards (1,008 tons) of’
contatninated soil which were excavated & disposed of in June 1991. Information
submitted to the Illinois EPA does not indicate the amount of pavement which was
associated with the 705 cubic yards (1,008 tons) of contaminated soil which were
excavated & disposed of in June 1991. Thered’are, the entire invoice is not remabussabla.
Sections 22.18(eXI)(C% 22.lSb(aX3) & 22.l8b(d)(4)(C) of the Ulinols Btwironnaentrd
Protection Act.

11/90 39’d dNDHES91I3NO eI3AIeIHS t’OSt’696918 96:11 810//10
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USPS - Track & Confirm Page 1 of I

UNITED STMES
POSThL SE.RV!CE I

Track & Confirm

Track & Confirm

Search Results
Label/Receipt Number: 7008 1830 0001 4720 2351
Service(s): Certified Mail3M Track & Confirm
Status: Delivered Enter Label/Receipt Number.

Your item was delivered at 9:06 AM on December 24, 2009 in MOUNT
PROSPECT, IL 60056.

Detailed Results:

• Delivered, December 24, 2009, 9:06 am, MOUNT PROSPECT, IL 60056
• Notice Left, December 23, 2009, 10:44 am, MOUNT PROSPECT, L 60056
• Arrival at Unit, December 23, 2009, 8:14 am, MOUNT PROSPECT, IL 60056

Notificati an Options

Track & Confirm by email

Get current event information or updates for your item sent to you or others by email. Go
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